
Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School	

Nov. 10	 Tate McCubbin	 G	 So.	 APSU

Nov. 17	 Corneilous Williams	 F	 R-Jr.	 UNA

Nov. 24	 S. Williams-Dryden	 F	 Sr.	 UWG

Dec. 1	 Jordan Ellerbee	 G	 Fr.	 FGCU

Dec. 8	 Donte Bacchus	 F	 Sr.	 UNA

Dec. 16	 Zyree Collins	 G	 Fr.	 APSU

Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School

Dec. 22	 Kamrin Oriol	 G	 Sr.	 UNF

Dec. 29	 S. Williams-Dryden	 F	 Sr.	 UWG

Jan. 5

Jan. 12

Jan. 20

Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School

Jan. 26

Feb. 2

Feb. 9

Feb. 16

Feb. 23

#THEDESTINATION

2025-26 MEN’S BASKETBALL RELEASE  
Dec. 30, 2025

William Hall, Assistant Commissioner / Strategic Communications
william.hall@asunsports.org

ASUNSports.org // @ASUNSports // #ASUNMBB

-Overall--ASUN-
	 W-L	 Pct.	 H	 A	 W-L	 Pct.	 H	 A	 N	 Strk

Austin Peay	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 6-5	 .545	 4-0	 2-5	 0-0	 W2

Lipscomb	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 7-6	 .538	 5-0	 2-6	 0-0	 L1

FGCU	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 6-6	 .500	 5-3	 1-3	 0-0	 W1

West Georgia	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 6-6	 .500	 4-2	 2-4	 0-0	 L1

North Alabama	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 5-6	 .455	 3-1	 2-5	 0-0	 L2

Bellarmine	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 5-7	 .417	 3-2	 1-5	 1-0	 L1

Central Arkansas	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 5-8	 .385	 5-1	 0-7	 0-0	 L1

Jacksonville	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 5-8	 .385	 3-0	 1-7	 1-1	 L3

Queens	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 5-8	 .385	 5-0	 0-7	 0-1	 L3

EKU	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 4-9	 .308	 1-4	 2-5	 1-0	 L1

Stetson	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 4-9	 .308	 4-1	 0-7	 0-1	 L1

North Florida	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 0-0	 2-11	 .154	 2-2	 0-7	 0-2	 L6

Thursday, Jan. 1
Stetson at North Alabama*................................................1 PM
FGCU at Central Arkansas*.................................................2 PM
Jacksonville at Lipscomb*....................................................2 PM
Bellarmine at West Georgia*..............................................7 PM
EKU at Queens*....................................................................7 PM
North Florida at Austin Peay*.............................................8 PM

Saturday, Jan. 3
Stetson at Central Arkansas*..............................................2 PM
EKU at West Georgia*..........................................................2 PM
FGCU at North Alabama*....................................................3 PM
Bellarmine at Queens*........................................................3 PM
North Florida at Lipscomb*.................................................5 PM
Jacksonville at Austin Peay*................................................5 PM

Thursday, Jan. 8
Austin Peay at FGCU*..........................................................7 PM
Queens at Jacksonville*.......................................................7 PM
Lipscomb at Stetson*...........................................................7 PM
Central Arkansas at Bellarmine*........................................7 PM
North Alabama at EKU*......................................................7 PM
West Georgia at North Florida*..........................................7 PM

Saturday, Jan. 10
North Alabama at Bellarmine*...........................................2 PM
Queens at North Florida*....................................................2 PM
Austin Peay at Stetson*.......................................................2 PM
West Georgia at Jacksonville*.............................................3 PM
Lipscomb at FGCU*..............................................................4 PM
Central Arkansas at EKU*....................................................4 PM

All Times Eastern
* ASUN Conference game

Standings Upcoming Schedule

Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School	

Nov. 10	 Josh Smith	 G	 Jr.	 UWG

Nov. 17	 J.R. Konieczny	 F	 Gr.	 FGCU

Nov. 24	 Ethan Copeland	 G	 Jr.	 Stetson

Dec. 1	 Jordan Ellerbee	 G	 Fr.	 FGCU

Dec. 8	 Mateo Esmeraldo	 G	 R-Jr.	 Lipscomb

Dec. 16	 Zyree Collins	 G	 Fr.	 APSU

Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School

Dec. 22	 Mateo Esmeraldo	 G	 R-Jr.	 Lipscomb

Dec. 29	 Rashaud Marshall	 F	 Jr.	 APSU

Jan. 5

Jan. 12

Jan. 20

Date	 Player	 Pos.	 Yr.	 School

Jan. 26

Feb. 2

Feb. 9

Feb. 16

Feb. 23

2025-26 Players of the Week

2025-26 Newcomers of the Week
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News & Notes

ASUN CONFERENCE
	 acceptable: Atlantic Sun Conference, Atlantic Sun, ASUN
	 unacceptable: A-Sun, A-SUN, ASun

AUSTIN PEAY GOVERNORS
	 acceptable: Austin Peay, APSU, Govs
	 unacceptable: Austin Peay State

BELLARMINE KNIGHTS
	 acceptable: Bellarmine, BU, Knights
	 say it: Bell-ARE-men

CENTRAL ARKANSAS BEARS
	 acceptable: Central Arkansas, UCA, Bears
	 unacceptable: C. Arkansas, Sugar Bears

EKU COLONELS
	 acceptable: EKU, Eastern Kentucky University, Colonels
	 unacceptable: Eastern Kentucky, East Kentucky, E. Kentucky

FGCU EAGLES
	 acceptable: FGCU, Florida Gulf Coast University, Eagles
	 unacceptable: Gulf Coast, Fl. Gulf Coast, Florida Gulf

JACKSONVILLE DOLPHINS
	 acceptable: Jacksonville, JAX, Dolphins
	 unacceptable: J-ville, JU

LIPSCOMB BISONS
	 acceptable: Lipscomb, Bisons
	 say it: BYE-SONS
	 unacceptable: Bison, LU, LIP

NORTH ALABAMA LIONS
	 acceptable: North Alabama, UNA, Lions
	 unacceptable: N. Alabama, North Ala., NAU

NORTH FLORIDA OSPREYS
	 acceptable: North Florida, UNF, Ospreys
	 say it: Oz-Preys
	 unacceptable: N. Florida, North Fla., NFU

QUEENS ROYALS
	 acceptable: Queens University of Charlotte, Royals
	 unacceptable: Queens College

STETSON HATTERS
	 acceptable: Stetson, Hatters
	 unacceptable: Hats, STET, SU

WEST GEORGIA WOLVES	
	 acceptable: West Georgia, UWG, Wolves
	 unacceptable: Braves, Lady Wolves

Referencing the Atlantic Sun
When referring to our conference, please use Atlantic Sun Conference 
on the first reference. Subsequent references can use ASUN Conference 
or simply ASUN. The conference underwent a minor rebranding in 
September of 2023, permitting the usage of Atlantic Sun.
Please stay current and use correct references and logos for each of the 
ASUN’s 12 member institutions as listed below.

Home Sweet Home
With the beginning of conference play coming this week, four teams are 
undefeated on their home floors. Lipscomb and Queens lead the way 
with a 5-0 marks inside Allen Arena and Curry Arena, respectively. The 
Royals have Division I home victories against UNC Greensboro (Nov. 20), 
Gardner-Webb (Dec. 3) and South Carolina State (Dec. 21). The Bisons 
DI wins include Western Carolina (Nov. 22), Tennessee Tech (Dec. 3) and 
Alabama A&M (Dec. 7).

Austin Peay (4-0) and Jacksonville (3-0) also have yet to lose at home 
this season. The Governors face a non-DI opponent at home before the 
calendar flips to January while the Dolphins don’t compete inside Historic 
Swisher Gymnasium again until Jan. 8 when they host Queens.

Colonels and Lions on ESPNU
The Atlantic Sun Conference announced on Oct. 30 that the EKU at 
North Alabama Men’s Basketball contest on Sunday, Feb. 15, has been 
selected and added to the ESPN Family of Networks. The game at CB&S 
Bank Arena in Florence, Ala., will air on ESPNU at 3 PM CT. This marks 
the seventh consecutive year an ASUN Men’s Basketball regular season 
contest broadcasts on ESPNU.

ASUN Tournament in Jacksonville
On March 5, Atlantic Sun Conference Commissioner Jeff Bacon announced 
Wednesday a multi-year agreement to bring the ASUN Men’s and 
Women’s Basketball Tournaments to Jacksonville, Fla., starting in 2026. 
This marks the first time since 2013 that the conference conducts both of 
its Basketball postseason events at a single site.

The 2026 Championships are set to include all 12 ASUN member 
institutions, with 24 teams competing in 22 games over a thrilling seven-
day span. This highly anticipated event is projected to generate more than 
$10 million in annual economic impact for the Jacksonville community 
and is being executed in partnership with the City of Jacksonville and Visit 
Jacksonville.

Both tournament’s first rounds take place on campus sites. The 
quarterfinals through championship finals are being held at VyStar 
Veterans Memorial Arena, located downtown, providing an elite 
championship experience for ASUN student-athletes, families, and fans 
and elevating the profile of ASUN Basketball. VyStar Veterans Memorial 
Arena remains a top destination for sports and entertainment in northeast 
Florida.

ASUN Championship on ESPN
The 2025-26 Atlantic Sun Conference Men’s Basketball season culminates 
on March 8 with the 47th edition of the ASUN Championship Final. The 
game can be viewed on ESPN2. All other tournament contests stream live 
on the ESPN+ platform for the seventh consecutive season.
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(61-88, .410)

ACC..................................... 0............12................ .000
America East.....................0............0.......................
American............................ 0.............4................. .000 
Atlantic 10.......................... 1.............3................. .250
BIG EAST............................. 0.............0......................... 
Big 12................................. 0.............2................. .000
Big Sky...............................1............0.............. 1.000
Big South...........................2............4................ .333
Big Ten................................ 0.............3................. .000
Big West............................0............0.......................   
Coastal Athletic.................0............0.......................  
Conference USA.................3............4................ .429
Horizon.............................0............4................ .000 
Ivy.....................................0............1................ .000 
Metro Atlantic...................1............0.............. 1.000  
Mid-American...................1............3................ .250
MEAC................................2............0.............. 1.000 
Missouri Valley..................0............3................ .000  
Mountain West................... 1.............3................. .250
Northeast..........................0............0.......................  
Ohio Valley........................6............2................ .750
Pac-12................................. 0.............0......................... 
Patriot...............................0............1................ .000
SEC...................................... 0............16................ .000
Southern..........................11..........11............... .500
Southland..........................2............2................ .500
SWAC................................3............3................ .500
Summit.............................1............0.............. 1.000
Sun Belt.............................2............3................ .400
West Coast........................1............3................ .250
Western Athletic................0............1................ .000
Non-Division I..................... 23............0................ 1.000

Power Four
Mid-Major

AP Top 25
1 	 Arizona
2	 Michigan
3	 Iowa State
4	 UConn
5	 Purdue
6	 Duke
7	 Gonzaga
8	 Houston
9	 Michigan State
10	BYU
11	Vanderbilt
12	North Carolina
13	Nebraska
14	Alabama
15	Texas Tech
16	Louisville
17	Kansas
18	Arkansas
19	Tennessee
20	Illinois
21	Virginia
22	Florida
23	Georgia
24	Southern Cal.
25	Iowa

	 Pre.....11/10.....11/17.... 11/24...... 12/1....... 12/9... 12/16.. 12/22...12/29..........................................................................................................
Austin Peay	 x.......... RV...........RV............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Bellarmine	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Central Arkansas	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
EKU	 RV......... RV............ x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
FGCU	 RV.......... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Jacksonville	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Lipscomb	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x......... RV........RV......... x
North Alabama	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
North Florida	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Queens	 RV......... RV............ x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Stetson	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
West Georgia	 x........... x............. x.............x..............x..............x.......... x.......... x.......... x
Note: first-place votes in superscript

Dec. 29, 2025

Lipscomb............................................................... 137

Austin Peay............................................................ 158

FGCU...................................................................... 201

Central Arkansas.................................................... 229

Queens.................................................................. 242

Bellarmine............................................................. 250

West Georgia......................................................... 266

North Alabama...................................................... 274

EKU........................................................................ 282

Jacksonville............................................................ 318

North Florida......................................................... 340

Stetson.................................................................. 349

ASUN........ asunsports.org.....................@ASUNSports..................William Hall (william.hall@asunsports.org)
APSU......... letsgopeay.com....................@GovsMBB......................Alex Allard (allarda@apsu.edu)
BU............. athletics.bellarmine.edu......@Bellarminehoops..........Chad Fischer (cfischer3@bellarmine.edu)
UCA........... ucasports.com.....................@UCAMBB.......................Jeremy Bishop (jbishop@uca.edu)
EKU........... ekusports.com.....................@EKUHoops.....................Kevin Britton (kevin.britton@eku.edu)
FGCU......... fgcuathletics.com.................@FGCU_MBB...................Grayson Blalock (gblalock@fgcu.edu)
JAX............ judolphins.com....................@JAX_MBB......................Henry Zimmer (hzimmer1@ju.edu)
LIP............. lipscombsports.com............@LipscombMBB...............Hannah Jo Riley (hjriley@lipscomb.edu)
UNA.......... roarlions.com.......................@UNA_Basketball............Mike Ezekiel (dezekiel@una.edu)
UNF........... unfospreys.com...................@OspreyMBB...................Nate Jarrett (n.jarrett@unf.edu)
QU............ queensathletics.com...........@queensMBB..................Austin Slough (slougha@queens.edu)
STETSON... gohatters.com......................@StetsonMBB..................Norbert Savard (nsavard@stetson.edu)
UWG......... uwgathletics.com.................@UWG_MBB...................Danny Talbert (dtalbert@westga.edu)

ASUN on Social Media
@ASUNSports

Facebook.com/ASUNConference

@ASUNSports

National Polls

Mid-Major Top 25
1 	 Gonzaga
2	 Yale
3	 Miami (OH)
4	 St. Mary’s
5	 Belmont
6	 Akron
7	 Northern Iowa
8	 UC San Diego
9	 Buffalo
10	Santa Clara
11	High Point
12	Kent State
13	Hawaii
14	Liberty
15	Illinois State
16	UNCW
17	McNeese
18	Northern Colorado
19	Murray State
20	Hofstra
21	Utah Valley
22	California Baptist
23	Kennesaw State
24	Seattle
25	Bradley

vs. AP Top 25
Austin Peay............................................................. 0-0
Bellarmine.............................................................. 0-0
Central Arkansas..................................................... 0-3
EKU......................................................................... 0-0
FGCU....................................................................... 0-1
Jacksonville............................................................. 0-0
Lipscomb................................................................ 0-1
North Alabama....................................................... 0-0 
North Florida.......................................................... 0-3
Queens................................................................... 0-1
Stetson................................................................... 0-0
West Georgia.......................................................... 0-1
ASUN TOTAL (vs. non-league only)....................... 0-10

vs. Mid-Major Top 25
Austin Peay............................................................. 0-1
Bellarmine.............................................................. 0-1
Central Arkansas..................................................... 0-0
EKU......................................................................... 0-2
FGCU....................................................................... 0-1
Jacksonville............................................................. 0-1
Lipscomb................................................................ 0-1
North Alabama....................................................... 0-0 
North Florida.......................................................... 0-1
Queens................................................................... 0-0
Stetson................................................................... 0-0
West Georgia.......................................................... 0-0
ASUN TOTAL (vs. non-league only)......................... 0-8

Net Rankings

Conference Contacts

ASUN Mid-Major Top 25 Tracker

ASUN vs. Non-Conference



2025-26 ATLANTIC SUN CONFERENCE MEN’S BASKETBALL

ASUNSports.org 4

ASUN Head Coaches Records & History

Doug Davenport, BellarmineDoug Davenport, Bellarmine
Alma Mater: Austin Peay, ‘04 
Career Record: 61-51 (4th season)
Record at Austin Peay: 39-40 (3rd season)
Best Season at Austin Peay: 19-16 (2023-24) 
Record in ASUN Play: 24-10

John Shulman, Central ArkansasJohn Shulman, Central Arkansas

Pat Chambers, FGCUPat Chambers, FGCU Jordan Mincy, JacksonvilleJordan Mincy, Jacksonville

Corey Gipson, Austin PeayCorey Gipson, Austin Peay
Alma Mater: Bellarmine, ‘10 
Career Record: 5-7 (1st Season)
Record at Bellarmine: Same
Best Season at Bellarmine: 5-7 (2025-26) 
Record in ASUN Play: 0-0

Alma Mater: ETSU, ‘84
Career Record: 271-217 (16th Season)
Record at UCA: 14-32 (2nd Season)
Best Season at UCA: 9-24 (2024-25)
Record in ASUN Play: 4-14

Alma Mater: Kent State, ’09 
Career Record: 74-65 (5th Season)
Record at JAX: Same
Best Season at JAX: 21-10 (2021-22) 
Record in ASUN Play: 34-34

Alma Mater: Magee at Philadelphia, ’94 
Career Record: 237-232 (15th Season)
Record at FGCU: 47-54 (4th Season)
Best Season at FGCU: 19-15 (2024-25) 
Record in ASUN Play: 28-24

A.W. Hamilton, EKUA.W. Hamilton, EKU
Alma Mater: Marshall, ‘05
Career Record: 126-111 (7th Season)
Record at EKU: Same
Best Season at EKU: 22-7 (2020-21)
Record in ASUN Play: 41-27

Alma Mater: Pikeville, ‘88 
Career Record: 245-240 (16th Season)
Record at Stetson: 90-111 (7th Season)
Best Season at Stetson: 22-13 (2023-24) 
Record in ASUN Play: 49-50

Dave Moore, West GeorgiaDave Moore, West GeorgiaDonnie Jones, StetsonDonnie Jones, Stetson
Alma Mater: Bethel, ‘98 
Career Record: 115-99 (8th Season)
Record at UWG: Same
Best Season at UWG: 27-6 (2023-24) 
Record in ASUN Play: 4-14

Kevin Carroll, LipscombKevin Carroll, Lipscomb

Bobby Kennen, North FloridaBobby Kennen, North Florida Grant Leonard, QueensGrant Leonard, Queens

Alma Mater: Berry, ‘00
Career Record: 129-141 (10th Season)
Record at Lipscomb: 7-6 (1st Season)
Best Season at Lipscomb: 7-6 (2025-26)
Record in ASUN Play: 0-0

Alma Mater: William Penn, ‘04 
Career Record: 57-57 (4th Season)
Record at Queens: Same
Best Season at Queens: 20-15 (2024-25) 
Record in ASUN Play: 25-27

Alma Mater: Palm Beach Atlantic, ‘93 
Career Record: 2-11 (1st Season)
Record at UNF: Same
Best Season at UNF: 2-11 (2025-26) 
Record in ASUN Play: 0-0

Tony Pujol, North AlabamaTony Pujol, North Alabama
Alma Mater: Sterling, ‘89 
Career Record: 107-120 (8th Season)
Record at UNA: Same
Best Season at UNA: 24-11 (2024-25) 
Record in ASUN Play: 56-59
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2025-26 Men’s Basketball Preseason Awards 
 

Preseason Player of the Year: Chris Ashby, Queens  
Preseason Defensive Player of the Year: Montavious Myrick, EKU 
 
Preseason All-ASUN Team 
^Chris Ashby, Queens 
^Corneilous Williams, North Alabama 
Tate McCubbin, Austin Peay  
Camren Hunter, Central Arkansas  
Montavious Myrick, EKU  
Chris Arias, Jacksonville  
Charlie Williams, Lipscomb 
Donte Bacchus, North Alabama  
Jamie Phillips Jr., Stetson  
Shelton Williams-Dryden, West Georgia  
 
^ - denotes a unanimous selection to the Preseason All-ASUN Team 
 
Preseason Coaches Poll 
Pl. Team (1st Place Votes)        Points 
1. Queens (6) 136 
2. North Alabama  117  
3. EKU (2) 111  
4. FGCU (2) 98 
5. Austin Peay (1) 94  
6. Jacksonville 88  
7. Lipscomb 77  
8. Central Arkansas 57  
9. Stetson 56  
10. Bellarmine 36  
11. North Florida (1) 34 
12. West Georgia 32 
 
Preseason Media Poll 
Pl. Team (1st Place Votes)        Points 
1.  North Alabama (18) 519 
2. EKU (3) 495 
3. Queens (9) 468 
4. FGCU (12) 465 
5. Lipscomb (9) 408 
6. Jacksonville 381 
7. Austin Peay 357 
8. Stetson 243 
9. North Florida 192 
10. Bellarmine 189 
11. Central Arkansas 174 
12. West Georgia 126 

 

Preseason Awards & Honors
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AUSTIN PEAY GOVERNORS
6-5, 0-0 ASUN

@GovsMBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 Bryan	 W, 128-47
11/8	 at Air Force	 W, 74-54
11/11	 at Wyoming	 L, 79-65
11/15	 at UNCG#	 W, 69-63
11/18	 at Ole Miss	 L, 72-65
11/21	 at Tulsa	 L, 84-75
11/25	 Northern Illinois	 W, 77-59
12/3	 at Kent State	 L, 96-84
12/7	 at UTRGV	 L, 63-50
12/12	 ETSU	 W, 76-75
12/21	 at Kansas City	 Cancelled
12/28	 Fisk	 W, 110-59
1/1	 North Florida*	 7 PM CT
1/3	 Jacksonville*	 4 PM CT
1/8	 at FGCU*	 6 PM CT
1/10	 at Stetson*	 1 PM CT
1/15	 EKU*	 7 PM CT
1/17	 at Lipscomb*	 6 PM CT
1/22	 FGCU*	 7 PM CT
1/24	 Stetson*	 4 PM CT
1/28	 at EKU*	 6 PM CT
1/31	 at West Georgia*	 3:30 PM CT
2/5	 Lipscomb*	 7 PM CT
2/7	 North Alabama*	 4 PM CT
2/11	 at Queens*	 6 PM CT
2/14	 Bellarmine*	 4:30 PM CT
2/19	 at North Florida*	 6 PM CT
2/21	 at Jacksonville*	 6 PM CT
2/25	 Central Arkansas*	 7:30 PM CT
2/28	 at Bellarmine*	 1 PM CT

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

BELLARMINE KNIGHTS
5-7, 0-0 ASUN

@Bellarminehoops

CENTRAL ARKANSAS BEARS
5-8, 0-0 ASUN

@UCAMBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at No. 25 North Carolina	 L, 94-54
11/8	 Champion Christian	 W, 110-63
11/11	 at No. 21 Arkansas	 L, 93-56
11/16	 Samford#	 L, 84-77
11/20	 at North Texas	 L, 74-56
11/23	 Eastern Washington	 W, 92-65
11/25	 Eastern Illinois	 W, 81-60
11/29	 at ETSU#	 L, 80-57
12/3	 Little Rock	 W, 85-47
12/7	 at East Texas A&M	 L, 75-68
12/13	 at No. 15 Vanderbilt	 L, 83-72
12/17	 Kansas Christian	 W, 102-47
12/21	 at SMU	 L, 99-82
1/1	 FGCU*	 1 PM CT
1/3	 Steston*	 1 PM CT
1/8	 at Bellarmine*	 6 PM CT
1/10	 at EKU*	 3 PM CT
1/15	 Jacksonville*	 6:30 PM CT
1/17	 North Florida*	 1 PM CT
1/22	 at West Georgia*	 1 PM CT
1/24	 at North Alabama*	 6 PM CT
1/28	 at Queens*	 6 PM CT
1/31	 EKU*	 3:30 PM CT
2/4	 North Alabama*	 6:30 PM CT
2/7	 at Lipscomb*	 4 PM CT
2/11	 Bellarmine*	 6:30 PM CT
2/14	 West Georgia*	 1 PM CT
2/19	 at Stetson*	 7 PM CT
2/21	 at FGCU*	 1 PM CT
2/25	 at Austin Peay*	 7:30 PM CT
2/28	 Queens*	 1 PM CT

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

EKU COLONELS
4-9, 0-0 ASUN

@EKUHoops
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/6	 vs. Midway	 W, 122-60
11/10	 Western Kentucky	 L, 87-79
11/12	 at Vanderbilt	 L, 92-62
11/18	 at Kent State	 L, 93-78
11/22	 Mercer#	 L, 95-83
11/24	 at Northern Kentucky	 L, 82-71
11/29	 Wofford	 L, 83-77
12/3	 at Illinois State	 L, 89-78
12/6	 Indiana University East	 W, 122-67
12/10	 at Eastern Illinois	 W, 68-59
12/13	 Miami (Ohio)	 L, 79-69
12/17	 at Jacksonville State	 W, 62-59
12/21	 at Wichita State	 L, 88-57
1/1	 at Queens*	 7 PM
1/3	 at West Georgia*	 2 PM
1/8	 North Alabama*	 7 PM
1/10	 Central Arkansas*	 4 PM
1/15	 at Austin Peay*	 8 PM
1/17	 Bellarmine*	 7 PM
1/22	 at North Florida*	 7 PM
1/24	 at Jacksonville*	 3 PM
1/28	 Austin Peay*	 7 PM
1/31	 at Central Arkansas*	 4:30 PM
2/5	 FGCU*	 7 PM
2/7	 Stetson*	 5 PM
2/11	 at Lipscomb*	 8 PM
2/15	 at North Alabama*	 4 PM
2/18	 West Georgia*	 7 PM
2/21	 at Bellarmine*	 7 PM
2/25	 Queens*	 7 PM
2/28	 Lipscomb*	 4 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

FGCU EAGLES
6-6, 0-0 ASUN

@FGCU_MBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 New College of Florida	 W, 96-60
11/7	 at No. 17 Illinois	 L, 113-70
11/11	 Georgia Southern	 L, 95-94
11/15	 Chattanooga#	 W, 91-73
11/19	 at Samford#	 W, 77-62
11/24	 Oral Roberts	 W, 92-88
11/25	 Rice	 W, 78-63 OT
11/26	 Kennesaw State	 L, 102-100 OT
12/3	 at FIU	 L, 89-83
12/7	 FAU	 L, 81-76
12/14	 at New Mexico	 L, 75-59
12/28	 Fort Lauderdale	 W, 84-43
1/1	 at Central Arkansas*	 8 PM
1/3	 at North Alabama*	 8 PM
1/8	 Austin Peay*	 7 PM
1/10	 Lipscomb*	 4 PM
1/15	 Queens*	 7 PM
1/17	 West Georgia*	 2 PM
1/22	 at Austin Peay*	 8 PM
1/24	 at Lipscomb*	 5 PM
1/29	 North Alabama*	 7 PM
1/31	 at Jacksonville*	 3 PM
2/5	 at EKU*	 7 PM
2/7	 at Bellarmine*	 2 PM
2/11	 North Florida*	 7 PM
2/14	 Stetson*	 2 PM
2/18	 Jacksonville*	 7 PM
2/21	 Central Arkansas*	 2 PM
2/26	 at North Florida*	 7 PM
2/28	 at Stetson*	 2 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

JACKSONVILLE DOLPHINS
5-8, 0-0 ASUN

@JAX_MBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L, 86-69
11/6	 Trinity College of Florida	 W, 132-45
11/11	 at High Point	 L, 85-64
11/15	 at VMI#	 W, 69-67
11/18	 at George Mason	  L, 79-57
11/24	 vs. Bethune-Cookman	 W, 69-64
11/25	 vs. Pacific	 L, 68-53
12/2	 Florida A&M	 W, 85-82 OT
12/6	 at FIU	 L, 88-65
12/11	 Trinity College of Jacksonville	 W, 122-49
12/14	 at Texas A&M	 L, 112-75
12/17	 at Florida A&M	 L, 72-65
12/22	 at Florida State	 L, 87-63
1/1	 at Lipscomb*	 1 PM
1/3	 at Austin Peay*	 5 PM
1/8	 Queens*	 7 PM
1/10	 West Georgia*	 3 PM
1/15	 at Central Arkansas*	 7:30 PM
1/17	 at North Alabama*	 3 PM
1/22	 Bellarmine*	 7 PM
1/24	 EKU*	 3 PM
1/29	 Lipscomb*	 7 PM
1/31	 FGCU*	 3 PM
2/5	 at Queens*	 7 PM
2/7	 at West Georgia*	 2 PM
2/11	 at Stetson*	 7 PM
2/14	 North Florida*	 4 PM
2/18	 at FGCU*	 7 PM
2/21	 Austin Peay*	 7 PM
2/26	 Stetson*	 7 PM
2/28	 at North Florida*	 6 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at Georgia	 L, 104-59
11/8	 at Kansas State	 L, 98-71
11/12	 Hanover	 W, 94-86
11/15	 Wofford#	 L, 94-86
11/19	 at Notre Dame	 L, 86-79
11/24	 at The Citadel#	 W, 70-58
11/25	 Houston Christian	 W, 74-69
11/29	 at Northern Illinois	 Cancelled
12/3	 Midway	 W, 99-60
12/6	 at Murray State	 L, 81-68
12/13	 Northern Kentucky	 L, 80-76
12/17	 Chattanooga	 W, 79-64
12/23	 at Kentucky	 L, 99-85
1/1	 at West Georgia*	 7 PM
1/3	 at Queens*	 3 PM
1/8	 Central Arkansas*	 7 PM
1/10	 North Alabama*	 2 PM
1/15	 at Lipscomb*	 8 PM
1/17	 at EKU*	 7 PM
1/22	 at Jacksonville*	 7 PM
1/24	 at North Florida*	 2 PM
1/28	 West Georgia*	 7 PM
1/31	 Queens*	 2 PM
2/5	 Stetson*	 7 PM
2/7	 FGCU*	 2 PM
2/12	 at Central Arkansas*	 7:30 PM
2/14	 at Austin Peay*	 5:30 PM
2/18	 Lipscomb*	 TBA
2/21	 EKU*	 7 PM
2/26	 at North Alabama*	 8:45 PM
2/28	 Austin Peay*	 2 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game



2025-26 ATLANTIC SUN CONFERENCE MEN’S BASKETBALL

@ASUNSports // #ASUNMBB7

NORTH ALABAMA LIONS
5-6, 0-0 ASUN
@UNA_Basketball

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/5	 at Mississippi State	 L, 86-62
11/7	 Lane College	 W, 9-84
11/11	 Northwestern State	 W, 87-83 OT
11/15	 ETSU#	 L, 78-74
11/17	 at Clemson	 L, 81-61
11/22	 at Chattanooga#	 L, 71-57
11/25	 UT Southern	 W, 92-60
12/1	 at Jacksonville State	 W, 73-66
12/3	 at San Francisco	 W, 65-63
12/15	 at Alabama A&M	 L, 68-60
12/19	 at Loyola Marymount	 L, 91-57
1/1	 Stetson*	 Noon CT
1/3	 FGCU*	 2 PM CT
1/8	 at EKU*	 6 PM CT
1/10	 at Bellarmine*	 1 PM CT
1/15	 North Florida*	 6 PM CT
1/17	 Jacksonville*	 2 PM CT
1/21	 at Queens*	 6 PM CT
1/24	 Central Arkansas*	 6 PM CT
1/29	 at FGCU*	 6 PM CT
1/31	 at Stetson*	 1 PM CT
2/4	 at Central Arkansas*	 6:30 PM CT
2/7	 at Austin Peay*	 4 PM CT
2/11	 West Georgia*	 6 PM CT
2/15	 EKU*	 3 PM CT
2/18	 Queens*	 6 PM CT
2/21	 at Lipscomb*	 4 PM CT
2/25	 Bellarmine*	 7:45 PM CT
2/28	 West Georgia*	 1 PM CT

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

NORTH FLORIDA OSPREYS
2-11, 0-0 ASUN

@OspreyMBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/6	 at No. 3 Florida	 L, 104-64
11/12	 at No. 20 Tennessee	 L, 99-66
11/15	 New College of Florida	 W, 122-67
11/19	 at Wofford#	 L, 86-78
11/22	 vs. Southern Miss	 L, 92-83
11/23	 vs. Prairie View A&M	 L, 85-82
11/29	 Trinity College of Jacksonville	 W, 111-67
12/2	 SIU Edwardsville	 L, 72-63
12/7	 at No. 11 Gonzaga	 L, 109-58
12/13	 at Dayton	 L, 84-61
12/18	 at Charleston Southern	 L, 113-90
12/21	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L, 105-67
12/28	 Columbia	 L, 90-82
1/1	 at Austin Peay*	 8 PM
1/3	 at Lipscomb*	 5 PM
1/8	 West Georgia*	 7 PM
1/10	 Queens*	 2 PM
1/15	 at North Alabama*	 7 PM
1/17	 at Central Arkansas*	 2 PM
1/22	 EKU*	 7 PM
1/24	 Bellarmine*	 2 PM
1/29	 Stetson*	 7 PM
1/31	 Lipscomb*	 2 PM
2/5	 at West Georgia*	 7 PM
2/7	 at Queens*	 3 PM
2/11	 at FGCU*	 7 PM
2/14	 at Jacksonville*	 4 PM
2/19	 Austin Peay*	 7 PM
2/21	 at Stetson*	 3:30 PM
2/26	 FGCU*	 7 PM
2/28	 Jacksonville*	 6 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

LIPSCOMB BISONS
7-6, 0-0 ASUN
@LipscombMBB

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at Vanderbilt	 L, 105-61
11/9	 at Mercer#	 L, 92-77
11/11	 at UNC Asheville	 L, 69-64
11/15	 Bryan	 W, 98-53
11/19	 at Belmont	 L, 75-68
11/22	 Western Carolina#	 W, 83-62
11/26	 at Marshall	 W, 90-67
11/29	 at SEMO	 W, 88-77
12/3	 Tennessee Tech	 W, 83-80
12/7	 Alabama A&M	 W, 92-58
12/16	 at No. 3 Duke	 L, 97-78
12/20	 Blue Mountain Christian	 W, 123-60
12/29	 at Cincinnati	 L, 89-62
1/1	 Jacksonville*	 1 PM CT
1/3	 North Florida*	 4 PM CT
1/8	 at Stetson*	 7 PM CT
1/10	 at FGCU*	 3 PM CT
1/15	 Bellarmine*	 7 PM CT
1/17	 Austin Peay*	 6 PM CT
1/22	 Stetson*	 7 PM CT
1/25	 FGCU*	 4 PM CT
1/29	 at Jacksonville*	 6 PM CT
1/31	 at North Florida*	 1 PM CT
2/5	 at Austin Peay*	 7 PM CT
2/7	 Central Arkansas*	 4 PM CT
2/11	 EKU*	 7 PM CT
2/14	 at Queens*	 3 PM CT
2/18	 at Bellarmine*	 TBA
2/21	 North Alabama*	 4 PM CT
12/25	 at West Georgia* 	 1 PM CT
12/28	 at EKU*	 3 PM CT

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

QUEENS ROYALS
5-8, 0-0 ASUN

@queensMBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 vs. Winthrop	 L, 81-74
11/5	 Lynchburg	 W, 87-76
11/8	 at Villanova	 L, 94-74
11/11	 at Duquesne	 L, 87-81 OT
11/15	 Sacred Heart	 W, 81-64
11/20	 UNCG#	 W, 101-94
11/23	 at Furman#	 L, 90-79
11/28	 at Virginia	 L, 94-69
12/3	 Gardner-Webb	 W, 107-74
12/12	 South Carolina State	 W, 102-78
12/14	 at Wake Forest	 L, 111-73
12/16	 at No. 14 Arkansas	 L, 108-80
12/29	 at Auburn	 L, 106-65
1/1	 EKU*	 7 PM
1/3	 Bellarmine*	 3 PM
1/8	 at Jacksonville*	 7 PM
1/10	 at North Florida*	 2 PM
1/15	 at FGCU*	 7 PM
1/17	 at Stetson*	 2 PM
1/21	 North Alabama*	 7 PM
1/24	 at West Georgia*	 4:30 PM
1/28	 Central Arkansas*	 7 PM
1/31	 at Bellarmine*	 2 PM
2/5	 Jacksonville*	 7 PM
2/7	 North Florida*	 3 PM
2/11	 Austin Peay*	 7 PM
2/14	 Lipscomb*	 4 PM
2/18	 at North Alabama*	 7 PM
2/21	 West Georgia*	 3 PM
2/25	 at EKU*	 7 PM
2/28	 at Central Arkansas*	 2 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

STETSON HATTERS
4-9, 0-0 ASUN

@StetsonMBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at Rhode Island	 L, 93-62
11/7	 Fort Lauderdale	 W, 106-77
11/10	 at Miami (Fla.)	 L, 102-61
11/16	 at Western Carolina#	 L, 76-65
11/19	 Howard	 W, 64-60
11/21	 VMI#	 W, 99-80
11/25	 Wright State	 L, 79-62
11/29	 vs. Southern Utah	 L, 70-68
11/30	 at Robert Morris	 L, 80-62
12/2	 at Grand Canyon	 L, 67-45
12/6	 at South Carolina	 L, 82-51
12/15	 Rhodes College	 W, 95-76
12/22	 at Oklahoma	 L, 107-54
1/1	 at North Alabama*	 1 PM
1/3	 at Central Arkansas*	 2 PM
1/8	 Lipscomb*	 7 PM
1/10	 Austin Peay*	 2 PM
1/15	 West Georgia*	 7 PM
1/17	 Queens*	 2 PM
1/22	 at Lipscomb*	 8 PM
1/24	 at Austin Peay*	 5 PM
1/29	 at North Florida*	 7 PM
1/31	 North Alabama*	 2 PM
2/5	 at Bellarmine*	 7 PM
2/7	 at EKU*	 5 PM
2/11	 Jacksonville*	 7 PM
2/14	 at FGCU*	 2 PM
2/19	 Central Arkansas*	 8 PM
2/21	 North Florida*	 3:30 PM
2/26	 at Jacksonville*	 7 PM
2/28	 FGCU*	 2 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game

WEST GEORGIA WOLVES
6-6, 0-0 ASUN

@UWG_MBB
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
11/3	 at Nebraska	 L, 86-53
11/7	 Huntingdon	 W, 120-83
11/10	 at No. 15 UCLA	 L, 83-62
11/14	 The Citadel#	 W, 100-92
11/17	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 61-59
11/21	 USC Upstate	 W, 72-64
11/23	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 82-66
12/1	 at Troy	 W, 93-89
12/6	 Tennessee Tech	 L, 87-59
12/13	 Georgia Southern	 L, 91-85
12/17	 Brewton Parker	 W, 70-49
12/22	 at Georgia	 L, 103-74
1/2	 Bellarmine*	 7 PM
1/3	 EKU*	 2 PM
1/8	 at North Florida*	 7 PM
1/10	 at Jacksonville*	 3 PM
1/15	 at Stetson*	 7 PM
1/17	 at FGCU*	 2 PM
1/22	 Central Arkansas*	 7 PM
1/24	 Queens*	 4:30 PM
1/28	 at Bellarmine*	 7 PM
1/31	 Austin Peay*	 4:30 PM
2/5	 North Florida*	 7 PM
2/7	 Jacksonville*	 2 PM
2/11	 at North Alabama*	 7 PM
2/14	 at Central Arkansas*	 2 PM
2/18	 at EKU*	 7 PM
2/21	 at Queens*	 3 PM
2/25	 Lipscomb*	 7 PM
2/28	 North Alabama*	 2 PM

# - ASUN/SoCon Scheduling Alliance
* - ASUN Conference game
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Conference Statistics

All games
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as of Dec 30, 2025

Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. FGCU 13 6-7 1081 83.15
2. Queens (NC) 13 5-8 1073 82.54
3. Lipscomb 13 7-6 1062 81.69
4. Austin Peay 11 6-5 873 79.36
5. Eastern Ky. 13 4-9 1028 79.08
6. North Florida 13 2-11 1027 79.00
7. Bellarmine 12 5-7 940 78.33
8. Central Ark. 13 5-8 992 76.31
9. West Ga. 12 6-6 915 76.25

10. Jacksonville 13 5-8 988 76.00
11. North Ala. 11 5-6 778 70.73
12. Stetson 13 4-9 894 68.77

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Austin Peay 11 751 68.27
2. Central Ark. 13 964 74.15
3. North Ala. 11 831 75.55
4. Jacksonville 13 984 75.69

Lipscomb 13 984 75.69
6. Bellarmine 12 948 79.00
7. Eastern Ky. 13 1033 79.46
8. FGCU 13 1046 80.46
9. West Ga. 12 968 80.67

10. Stetson 13 1049 80.69
11. Queens (NC) 13 1157 89.00
12. North Florida 13 1173 90.23

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Austin Peay 11 79.36 68.27 +11.09
2. Lipscomb 13 81.69 75.69 +6.00
3. FGCU 13 83.15 80.46 +2.69
4. Central Ark. 13 76.31 74.15 +2.15
5. Jacksonville 13 76.00 75.69 +0.31
6. Eastern Ky. 13 79.08 79.46 -0.38
7. Bellarmine 12 78.33 79.00 -0.67
8. West Ga. 12 76.25 80.67 -4.42
9. North Ala. 11 70.73 75.55 -4.82

10. Queens (NC) 13 82.54 89.00 -6.46
11. North Florida 13 79.00 90.23 -11.23
12. Stetson 13 68.77 80.69 -11.92

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Bellarmine 12 187 229 .817
2. North Florida 13 160 210 .762
3. Lipscomb 13 160 211 .758
4. FGCU 13 185 253 .731
5. Queens (NC) 13 201 275 .731
6. Eastern Ky. 13 181 249 .727
7. Austin Peay 11 160 223 .717
8. West Ga. 12 150 212 .708
9. North Ala. 11 159 230 .691

10. Jacksonville 13 164 242 .678
11. Central Ark. 13 141 221 .638
12. Stetson 13 147 233 .631

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Bellarmine 12 332 645 .515
2. Queens (NC) 13 370 789 .469
3. Jacksonville 13 356 785 .454
4. Lipscomb 13 377 837 .450
5. FGCU 13 389 867 .449
6. North Florida 13 361 818 .441
7. Austin Peay 11 305 692 .441
8. Central Ark. 13 359 831 .432
9. West Ga. 12 336 784 .429

10. Stetson 13 319 756 .422
11. North Ala. 11 275 653 .421
12. Eastern Ky. 13 354 855 .414

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Austin Peay 11 265 627 .423
2. Central Ark. 13 342 797 .429
3. North Ala. 11 288 655 .440
4. Lipscomb 13 356 805 .442
5. West Ga. 12 350 783 .447
6. FGCU 13 344 768 .448
7. Jacksonville 13 335 721 .465
8. Eastern Ky. 13 367 780 .471
9. Queens (NC) 13 399 834 .478

10. Bellarmine 12 334 692 .483
11. Stetson 13 388 793 .489
12. North Florida 13 434 862 .503
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. West Ga. 12 93 252 .369
2. Lipscomb 13 148 413 .358
3. Bellarmine 12 89 252 .353
4. North Florida 13 145 412 .352
5. Queens (NC) 13 132 377 .350
6. Austin Peay 11 103 302 .341
7. FGCU 13 118 352 .335
8. Jacksonville 13 112 342 .327
9. Eastern Ky. 13 139 429 .324

10. Stetson 13 109 341 .320
11. Central Ark. 13 133 427 .311
12. North Ala. 11 69 222 .311

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Austin Peay 11 83 279 .297
2. Central Ark. 13 124 412 .301
3. West Ga. 12 92 287 .321
4. Lipscomb 13 102 307 .332
5. Jacksonville 13 90 270 .333
6. North Florida 13 111 328 .338
7. FGCU 13 116 340 .341
8. North Ala. 11 106 296 .358
9. Bellarmine 12 121 335 .361

10. Eastern Ky. 13 111 307 .362
11. Stetson 13 120 327 .367
12. Queens (NC) 13 126 336 .375

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. FGCU 13 511 39.31
2. Eastern Ky. 13 503 38.69
3. West Ga. 12 459 38.25
4. Central Ark. 13 497 38.23
5. Austin Peay 11 412 37.45
6. North Ala. 11 400 36.36
7. Lipscomb 13 470 36.15
8. Jacksonville 13 457 35.15
9. Stetson 13 434 33.38

Queens (NC) 13 434 33.38
11. North Florida 13 394 30.31
12. Bellarmine 12 340 28.33

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Bellarmine 12 383 31.92
2. Jacksonville 13 426 32.77
3. FGCU 13 457 35.15
4. North Ala. 11 403 36.64
5. Stetson 13 478 36.77
6. Austin Peay 11 406 36.91
7. Central Ark. 13 481 37.00
8. Eastern Ky. 13 484 37.23
9. Queens (NC) 13 490 37.69

10. Lipscomb 13 495 38.08
11. West Ga. 12 486 40.50
12. North Florida 13 543 41.77

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. FGCU 13 511 39.31 457 35.15 +4.15
2. Jacksonville 13 457 35.15 426 32.77 +2.38
3. Eastern Ky. 13 503 38.69 484 37.23 +1.46
4. Central Ark. 13 497 38.23 481 37.00 +1.23
5. Austin Peay 11 412 37.45 406 36.91 +0.55
6. North Ala. 11 400 36.36 403 36.64 -0.27
7. Lipscomb 13 470 36.15 495 38.08 -1.92
8. West Ga. 12 459 38.25 486 40.50 -2.25
9. Stetson 13 434 33.38 478 36.77 -3.38

10. Bellarmine 12 340 28.33 383 31.92 -3.58
11. Queens (NC) 13 434 33.38 490 37.69 -4.31
12. North Florida 13 394 30.31 543 41.77 -11.46

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. West Ga. 12 66 5.50
2. North Ala. 11 50 4.55
3. Eastern Ky. 13 50 3.85
4. FGCU 13 43 3.31
5. Lipscomb 13 40 3.08
6. Queens (NC) 13 39 3.00
7. Jacksonville 13 37 2.85
8. Austin Peay 11 30 2.73
9. Stetson 13 26 2.00

10. Central Ark. 13 19 1.46
11. Bellarmine 12 17 1.42
12. North Florida 13 17 1.31
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Lipscomb 13 256 19.69
2. Austin Peay 11 190 17.27
3. Queens (NC) 13 209 16.08
4. FGCU 13 203 15.62
5. Central Ark. 13 199 15.31
6. Bellarmine 12 178 14.83
7. North Florida 13 184 14.15
8. Jacksonville 13 179 13.77
9. Eastern Ky. 13 178 13.69

10. West Ga. 12 161 13.42
11. Stetson 13 169 13.00
12. North Ala. 11 121 11.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Austin Peay 11 125 11.36
2. Central Ark. 13 118 9.08
3. FGCU 13 115 8.85
4. Lipscomb 13 108 8.31
5. Bellarmine 12 92 7.67
6. Eastern Ky. 13 99 7.62
7. West Ga. 12 87 7.25
8. Jacksonville 13 94 7.23
9. North Ala. 11 75 6.82

10. North Florida 13 86 6.62
11. Stetson 13 84 6.46
12. Queens (NC) 13 66 5.08

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Austin Peay 11 133 12.09 190 17.27 +5.18
2. Lipscomb 13 166 12.77 194 14.92 +2.15
3. FGCU 13 152 11.69 174 13.38 +1.69
4. Central Ark. 13 168 12.92 182 14.00 +1.08
5. Eastern Ky. 13 168 12.92 169 13.00 +0.08
6. Bellarmine 12 145 12.08 140 11.67 -0.42
7. North Ala. 11 119 10.82 111 10.09 -0.73
8. Jacksonville 13 168 12.92 158 12.15 -0.77
9. West Ga. 12 151 12.58 140 11.67 -0.92

10. North Florida 13 179 13.77 166 12.77 -1.00
11. Queens (NC) 13 159 12.23 136 10.46 -1.77
12. Stetson 13 178 13.69 148 11.38 -2.31

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Lipscomb 13 256 19.69 166 12.77 1.54
2. Austin Peay 11 190 17.27 133 12.09 1.43
3. FGCU 13 203 15.62 152 11.69 1.34
4. Queens (NC) 13 209 16.08 159 12.23 1.31
5. Bellarmine 12 178 14.83 145 12.08 1.23
6. Central Ark. 13 199 15.31 168 12.92 1.18
7. West Ga. 12 161 13.42 151 12.58 1.07
8. Jacksonville 13 179 13.77 168 12.92 1.07
9. Eastern Ky. 13 178 13.69 168 12.92 1.06

10. North Florida 13 184 14.15 179 13.77 1.03
11. North Ala. 11 121 11.00 119 10.82 1.02
12. Stetson 13 169 13.00 178 13.69 0.95

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. FGCU 13 188 14.46
2. Eastern Ky. 13 183 14.08
3. West Ga. 12 150 12.50
4. North Ala. 11 133 12.09
5. Jacksonville 13 157 12.08
6. Austin Peay 11 128 11.64
7. Central Ark. 13 144 11.08
8. Queens (NC) 13 142 10.92
9. Stetson 13 135 10.38

10. Lipscomb 13 134 10.31
11. North Florida 13 122 9.38
12. Bellarmine 12 76 6.33

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Central Ark. 13 353 27.15
2. Lipscomb 13 336 25.85
3. Austin Peay 11 284 25.82
4. West Ga. 12 309 25.75
5. FGCU 13 323 24.85
6. Eastern Ky. 13 320 24.62
7. North Ala. 11 267 24.27
8. Jacksonville 13 300 23.08
9. Stetson 13 299 23.00

10. Queens (NC) 13 292 22.46
11. Bellarmine 12 264 22.00
12. North Florida 13 272 20.92
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Central Ark. 13 353 120 .746
2. Austin Peay 11 284 116 .710
3. Jacksonville 13 300 124 .708
4. FGCU 13 323 137 .702
5. Eastern Ky. 13 320 136 .702
6. Lipscomb 13 336 146 .697
7. Stetson 13 299 137 .686
8. North Ala. 11 267 125 .681
9. Bellarmine 12 264 124 .680

10. West Ga. 12 309 157 .663
11. Queens (NC) 13 292 177 .623
12. North Florida 13 272 191 .587

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. FGCU 13 188 320 .370
2. Eastern Ky. 13 183 348 .345
3. Jacksonville 13 157 302 .342
4. North Ala. 11 133 278 .324
5. West Ga. 12 150 329 .313
6. Queens (NC) 13 142 313 .312
7. Austin Peay 11 128 290 .306
8. Central Ark. 13 144 361 .285
9. Stetson 13 135 341 .284

10. Lipscomb 13 134 349 .277
11. North Florida 13 122 352 .257
12. Bellarmine 12 76 259 .227

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Lipscomb 13 148 11.38
2. North Florida 13 145 11.15
3. Eastern Ky. 13 139 10.69
4. Central Ark. 13 133 10.23
5. Queens (NC) 13 132 10.15
6. Austin Peay 11 103 9.36
7. FGCU 13 118 9.08
8. Jacksonville 13 112 8.62
9. Stetson 13 109 8.38

10. West Ga. 12 93 7.75
11. Bellarmine 12 89 7.42
12. North Ala. 11 69 6.27

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Austin Peay 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-5 .545 79.36 68.27
Bellarmine 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-7 .417 78.33 79.00
Central Ark. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-8 .385 76.31 74.15
Eastern Ky. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-9 .308 79.08 79.46
FGCU 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-7 .462 83.15 80.46
Jacksonville 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-8 .385 76.00 75.69
Lipscomb 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-6 .538 81.69 75.69
North Ala. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-6 .455 70.73 75.55
North Florida 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 2-11 .154 79.00 90.23
Queens (NC) 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-8 .385 82.54 89.00
Stetson 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-9 .308 68.77 80.69
West Ga. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-6 .500 76.25 80.67

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Austin Peay 2
FGCU 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Austin Peay 11 873-751 79.4-68.3 +11.09 305-692 .441 103-302 .341 160-223 .717 412 406 +0.55
Bellarmine 12 940-948 78.3-79.0 -0.67 332-645 .515 89-252 .353 187-229 .817 340 383 -3.58
Central Ark. 13 992-964 76.3-74.2 +2.15 359-831 .432 133-427 .311 141-221 .638 497 481 +1.23
Eastern Ky. 13 1028-1033 79.1-79.5 -0.38 354-855 .414 139-429 .324 181-249 .727 503 484 +1.46
FGCU 13 1081-1046 83.2-80.5 +2.69 389-867 .449 118-352 .335 185-253 .731 511 457 +4.15
Jacksonville 13 988-984 76.0-75.7 +0.31 356-785 .454 112-342 .327 164-242 .678 457 426 +2.38
Lipscomb 13 1062-984 81.7-75.7 +6.00 377-837 .450 148-413 .358 160-211 .758 470 495 -1.92
North Ala. 11 778-831 70.7-75.5 -4.82 275-653 .421 69-222 .311 159-230 .691 400 403 -0.27
North Florida 13 1027-1173 79.0-90.2 -11.23 361-818 .441 145-412 .352 160-210 .762 394 543 -11.46
Queens (NC) 13 1073-1157 82.5-89.0 -6.46 370-789 .469 132-377 .350 201-275 .731 434 490 -4.31
Stetson 13 894-1049 68.8-80.7 -11.92 319-756 .422 109-341 .320 147-233 .631 434 478 -3.38
West Ga. 12 915-968 76.3-80.7 -4.42 336-784 .429 93-252 .369 150-212 .708 459 486 -2.25
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Austin Peay 4-7196 1799 7-18276 2611 0-0 0 11-25472 2316
Bellarmine 5-5255 1051 6-43242 7207 1-203 203 12-48700 4058
Central Ark. 6-6908 1151 7-52651 7522 0-0 0 13-59559 4581
Eastern Ky. 6-8865 1478 7-20933 2990 0-0 0 13-29798 2292
FGCU 8-12336 1542 5-36035 7207 0-0 0 13-48371 3721
Jacksonville 3-1864 621 8-24709 3089 2-0 0 13-26573 2044
Lipscomb 5-6384 1277 8-35384 4423 0-0 0 13-41768 3213
North Ala. 4-9169 2292 7-23578 3368 0-0 0 11-32747 2977
North Florida 4-5859 1465 7-53589 7656 2-1806 903 13-61254 4712
Queens (NC) 5-2355 471 7-57071 8153 1-1300 1300 13-60726 4671
Stetson 5-3404 681 7-30536 4362 1-235 235 13-34175 2629
West Ga. 6-3696 616 6-35854 5976 0-0 0 12-39550 3296
Total 61-73291 1201 82-431858 5267 7-3544 506 150-508693 3391
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 70 21 50 211 21.10
2. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 83 38 41 245 18.85
3. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 81 8 40 210 17.50
4. Hunter, Camren - UCA 13 79 22 35 215 16.54
5. Smith, Josh - UWG 12 63 24 36 186 15.50
6. Waddell, Brian - BU 12 68 10 38 184 15.33
7. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 72 15 38 197 15.15
8. Parker, Collin - APSU 11 60 20 24 164 14.91
9. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 66 19 41 192 14.77

10. Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 66 21 35 188 14.46
11. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 67 32 19 185 14.23
12. Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 13 63 14 43 183 14.08
13. Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 56 6 31 149 13.55
14. Robinson, Ty - UCA 13 64 21 25 174 13.38
15. Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 49 12 36 146 13.27
16. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 49 0 45 143 13.00
17. Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 59 12 38 168 12.92
18. Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 59 38 11 167 12.85
19. Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 42 21 23 128 12.80
20. Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 58 34 15 165 12.69

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 41 72 113 10.27
2. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 39 68 107 8.92
3. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 34 54 88 8.00
4. Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 35 34 69 6.27
5. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 26 55 81 6.23
6. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 15 64 79 6.08
7. Candelino, Ross - Lips 11 19 47 66 6.00
8. Parker, Collin - APSU 11 13 52 65 5.91
9. Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 27 49 76 5.85

Paul, Yvens - EKU 13 36 40 76 5.85
11. Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 30 40 70 5.83
12. Daniel, JaVar - UWG 11 22 41 63 5.73

Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 21 42 63 5.73
14. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 8 49 57 5.70
15. Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 13 17 56 73 5.62
16. McCubbin, Tate - APSU 11 5 56 61 5.55
17. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 28 42 70 5.38
18. Robinson, Ty - UCA 13 22 47 69 5.31
19. Kuhl, Collin - Stet 13 24 43 67 5.15
20. Duax, Michael - FGCU 13 18 48 66 5.08

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Waddell, Brian - BU 12 68 108 .630
2. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 70 120 .583
3. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 72 133 .541
4. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 67 125 .536
5. Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 66 127 .520
6. Parker, Collin - APSU 11 60 127 .472
7. Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 56 119 .471
8. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 83 177 .469
9. Hunter, Camren - UCA 13 79 174 .454

10. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 81 181 .448
11. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 66 149 .443
12. Smith, Josh - UWG 12 63 161 .391

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 89 6.85
2. Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 68 5.23
3. Sirmans III, Calvin - Stet 12 55 4.58
4. Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 48 4.36
5. Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 54 4.15
6. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 49 3.77
7. Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 48 3.69
8. Moore, Luke - UCA 13 44 3.38
9. Griffin, Kolten - UWG 12 38 3.17

10. Buttry, Turner - EKU 13 39 3.00
11. Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 29 2.90
12. Williams, MJ - EKU 13 36 2.77
13. Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 13 35 2.69
14. Jones, Jaylen - JVille 12 32 2.67
15. Parker, Collin - APSU 11 29 2.64
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Buttry, Turner - EKU 13 43 48 .896
2. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 41 48 .854
3. Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 35 42 .833
4. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 38 46 .826
5. Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 33 40 .825
6. Berman, Yoav - Queens 13 43 53 .811
7. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 45 57 .789
8. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 50 64 .781
9. Waddell, Brian - BU 12 38 49 .776

10. Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 35 46 .761
11. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 41 54 .759
12. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 40 54 .741
13. Smith, Josh - UWG 12 36 49 .735
14. Jefferson, Canin - UNA 11 33 45 .733
15. Hunter, Camren - UCA 13 35 50 .700

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 22 2.00
2. Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 23 1.77
3. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 22 1.69

Robinson, Ty - UCA 13 22 1.69
5. McCubbin, Tate - APSU 11 18 1.64
6. Hunter, Camren - UCA 13 20 1.54
7. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 18 1.50
8. Moore, Luke - UCA 13 19 1.46
9. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 16 1.45

de Kovachich, Kevin - UNA 11 16 1.45
11. Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 18 1.38
12. Jones, Jaylen - JVille 12 16 1.33
13. Jackson, Kent - UNF 13 17 1.31

Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 17 1.31
Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 17 1.31
Williams, MJ - EKU 13 17 1.31

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 38 88 .432
2. Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 38 90 .422
3. Ashby, Chris - Queens 13 39 105 .371
4. Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 34 94 .362
5. Jackson, Kent - UNF 13 35 110 .318

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Ashby, Chris - Queens 13 39 3.00
2. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 38 2.92

Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 38 2.92
4. Jackson, Kent - UNF 13 35 2.69
5. Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 34 2.62
6. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 32 2.46
7. Candelino, Ross - Lips 11 27 2.45

McCubbin, Tate - APSU 11 27 2.45
9. Schwieger, Carson - Queens 12 29 2.42

10. Arias, Chris - JVille 13 31 2.38
11. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 21 2.10

Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 21 2.10
13. Stewart, Rory - FGCU 13 26 2.00

Smith, Josh - UWG 12 24 2.00
15. Holt, Jackson - EKU 13 25 1.92
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 23 1.92
2. Daniel, JaVar - UWG 11 21 1.91
3. Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 24 1.85
4. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 16 1.23
5. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 12 1.09

Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 12 1.09
7. Albritton, Jamal - UNA 10 10 1.00
8. Parker, Avantae - Queens 13 12 0.92

Paul, Yvens - EKU 13 12 0.92
10. Howell, Dallas - UNA 11 9 0.82
11. Thirdkill, Jr., Jason - JVille 13 10 0.77
12. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 8 0.73
13. Griffin, Kolten - UWG 12 8 0.67

Marable, Malchiah - UCA 12 8 0.67
15. Larson, Gus - Queens 13 8 0.62

Berman, Yoav - Queens 13 8 0.62

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 89 23 3.87
2. Buttry, Turner - EKU 13 39 11 3.55
3. Sirmans III, Calvin - Stet 12 55 20 2.75
4. Griffin, Kolten - UWG 12 38 16 2.38
5. Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 48 21 2.29
6. Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 68 32 2.13
7. Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 54 26 2.08
8. Moore, Luke - UCA 13 44 24 1.83
9. Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 48 28 1.71

10. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 49 40 1.23

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 41 3.73
2. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 39 3.25
3. Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 35 3.18
4. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 34 3.09
5. Paul, Yvens - EKU 13 36 2.77
6. Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 30 2.50
7. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 28 2.15
8. Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 27 2.08
9. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 26 2.00

Daniel, JaVar - UWG 11 22 2.00
11. Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 21 1.91
12. Kuhl, Collin - Stet 13 24 1.85

Guillouette, Tristen - FGCU 13 24 1.85
14. Ball, Austin - EKU 13 23 1.77
15. Candelino, Ross - Lips 11 19 1.73

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 72 6.55
2. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 68 5.67
3. McCubbin, Tate - APSU 11 56 5.09
4. Asman, Grant - Lips 13 64 4.92
5. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 54 4.91
6. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 49 4.90
7. Parker, Collin - APSU 11 52 4.73
8. Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 13 56 4.31
9. Candelino, Ross - Lips 11 47 4.27

10. Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 55 4.23
11. Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 42 3.82
12. Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 49 3.77
13. Daniel, JaVar - UWG 11 41 3.73
14. Duax, Michael - FGCU 13 48 3.69
15. Robinson, Ty - UCA 13 47 3.62
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 13 444 34.12
2. Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 12 402 33.51
3. Griffin, Kolten - UWG 12 388 32.32
4. Bacchus, Donte - UNA 11 348 31.61
5. Karasinski, Jack - BU 10 309 30.90
6. Mann, Nasir - Queens 13 401 30.84
7. Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 13 400 30.76
8. Williams, Corneilous - UNA 11 337 30.64
9. Goodin, Kenyon - BU 11 333 30.31

10. Waddell, Brian - BU 12 363 30.23
11. Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 390 30.04
12. Jefferson, Canin - UNA 11 330 30.03
13. McCubbin, Tate - APSU 11 328 29.80
14. Myrick, Montavious - EKU 11 327 29.70
15. Jackson, Kent - UNF 13 379 29.19

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Austin Peay APSU
Bellarmine BU
Central Ark. UCA
Eastern Ky. EKU
FGCU FGCU
Jacksonville JVille
Lipscomb Lips
North Ala. UNA
North Florida UNF
Queens (NC) Queens
Stetson Stet
West Ga. UWG
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Team Highs
POINTS 132 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)

128 Austin Peay vs Bryan (11/03/2025)
FIELD GOALS MADE 49 North Florida vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)

48 West Ga. vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)
48 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 91 North Florida vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)
89 Eastern Ky. vs Ind.-East (12/06/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .658 (48-73) West Ga. vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)
.638 (44-69) Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 21 Lipscomb vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
21 Stetson vs VMI (11/22/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 46 Central Ark. vs Champion Chris. (11/08/2025)
45 Lipscomb at Belmont (11/19/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .556 (15-27) FGCU at UCF (12/20/2025)
.538 (14-26) Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 28 FGCU vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)
27 Eastern Ky. vs Midway (11/06/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 Queens (NC) vs Lynchburg (11/05/2025)
39 FGCU vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Bellarmine vs Northern Ky. (12/13/2025)
1.000 (7-7) North Florida vs SIUE (12/02/2025)

REBOUNDS 59 FGCU vs New College (FL) (11/03/2025)
57 Central Ark. vs Champion Chris. (11/08/2025)
57 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)

ASSISTS 36 Lipscomb vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
33 Austin Peay vs Bryan (11/03/2025)

STEALS 26 Eastern Ky. vs Ind.-East (12/06/2025)
24 Austin Peay vs Bryan (11/03/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 West Ga. vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)
9 Queens (NC) vs South Carolina St. (12/12/2025)
9 Lipscomb vs Bryan (11/15/2025)

TURNOVERS 22 Bellarmine at Georgia (11/03/2025)
21 North Florida vs Prairie View (N) (11/23/2025)

FOULS 30 Eastern Ky. at Kent St. (11/18/2025)
28 North Florida vs Prairie View (N) (11/23/2025)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 42 Ellerbee, Jordan (FGCU) vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)

30 Parker, Collin (Austin Peay) vs NIU (11/25/2025)
30 Oriol, Kamrin (North Florida) vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Ellerbee, Jordan (FGCU) vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)
12 Oriol, Kamrin (North Florida) vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 24 Hunter, Camren (Central Ark.) vs Samford (11/16/2025)
23 Konieczny, J.R. (FGCU) vs Ga. Southern (11/11/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Goodin, Kenyon (Bellarmine) vs Hanover (11/12/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Parker, Avantae (Queens (NC)) at Wake Forest (12/14/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Chime, Kenneth (West Ga.) vs Ga. Southern (12/13/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Parker, Avantae (Queens (NC)) vs UNC Greensboro (11/20/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Esmeraldo, Mateo (Lipscomb) vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Esmeraldo, Mateo (Lipscomb) vs Alabama A&M (12/07/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Guy-King, Javion (Central Ark.) vs Eastern Ill. (11/25/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Boylan, Kellan (Lipscomb) vs Bryan (11/15/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Rivers, Donovan (Jacksonville) at High Point (11/11/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Marable, Malchiah (Central Ark.) vs Champion Chris. (11/08/2025)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Copeland, Ethan (Stetson) vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)
8 Arias, Chris (Jacksonville) at VMI (11/15/2025)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Jackson, Kent (North Florida) at Gonzaga (12/07/2025)
12 Cranford, Jr., Juan (Eastern Ky.) vs Miami (OH) (12/13/2025)
12 Copeland, Ethan (Stetson) vs VMI (11/22/2025)
12 Ashby, Chris (Queens (NC)) vs UNC Greensboro (11/20/2025)
12 Arias, Chris (Jacksonville) at VMI (11/15/2025)
12 Jackson, Kent (North Florida) at Tennessee (11/12/2025)
12 Ashby, Chris (Queens (NC)) at Duquesne (11/11/2025)
12 Berman, Yoav (Queens (NC)) vs Winthrop (N) (11/03/2025)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (5-5) Esmeraldo, Mateo (Lipscomb) vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Goodin, Kenyon (Bellarmine) vs Hanover (11/12/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Barno, Rahmir (FGCU) vs Fla. Atlantic (12/07/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Cady, Trey (North Florida) vs SIUE (12/02/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Okpara, Kennedy (Lipscomb) at Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Jabriel, Maban (Queens (NC)) vs UNC Greensboro (11/20/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Patton, Braylon (North Ala.) at Mississippi St. (11/05/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Ashkenazi, Or (Lipscomb) vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Lee, Mason (North Florida) at Charleston So. (12/18/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Jabriel, Maban (Queens (NC)) at Arkansas (12/16/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Bacchus, Donte (North Ala.) vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
11 Ellerbee, Jordan (FGCU) vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 19 Bacchus, Donte (North Ala.) vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
15 Barno, Rahmir (FGCU) vs Oral Roberts (11/24/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Lockett, Chris (Jacksonville) at Florida St. (12/22/2025)
1.000 (7-7) Oriol, Kamrin (North Florida) at Charleston So. (12/18/2025)
1.000 (7-7) Lewless, Chas (West Ga.) vs Ga. Southern (12/13/2025)
1.000 (7-7) Neal, Grant (Bellarmine) vs Midway (12/03/2025)
1.000 (7-7) Buttry, Turner (Eastern Ky.) vs Midway (11/06/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Marshall, Rashaud (Austin Peay) vs Fisk (12/28/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Waddell, Brian (Bellarmine) at Kentucky (12/23/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Williams-Dryden, Shelton (West Ga.) at Georgia (12/22/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Karasinski, Jack (Bellarmine) vs Northern Ky. (12/13/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Jones, Jaylen (Jacksonville) vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

REBOUNDS 17 Williams-Dryden, Shelton (West Ga.) vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)
16 Williams, Corneilous (North Ala.) vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)

ASSISTS 13 Barno, Rahmir (FGCU) at FIU (12/03/2025)
12 Esmeraldo, Mateo (Lipscomb) vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 7 Enright, Matt (Austin Peay) vs Bryan (11/03/2025)

6 Collins, Zyree (Austin Peay) at UTRGV (12/07/2025)
BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Malone, Isaiah (FGCU) vs Fort Lauderdale (12/28/2025)

5 Chime, Kenneth (West Ga.) at UCLA (11/10/2025)
5 Daniel, JaVar (West Ga.) vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)

TURNOVERS 7 Copeland, Ethan (Stetson) at Grand Canyon (12/02/2025)
6 Noel, Malcolm (West Ga.) at Georgia (12/22/2025)
6 Jones, Jaylen (Jacksonville) at Florida A&M (12/17/2025)
6 Sterck, Evan (Jacksonville) at VMI (11/15/2025)
6 Oriol, Kamrin (North Florida) at Florida (11/06/2025)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 43 FGCU vs Fort Lauderdale (12/28/2025)

45 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

15 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 Jacksonville at George Mason (11/18/2025)

48 Jacksonville at FIU (12/06/2025)
48 Lipscomb at UNC Asheville (11/11/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .250 (14-56) Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)
.259 (15-58) Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 1 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
2 Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)
2 Austin Peay vs NIU (11/25/2025)
2 North Florida vs Southern Miss. (N) (11/22/2025)
2 West Ga. at Tennessee Tech (11/17/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 North Florida vs Southern Miss. (N) (11/22/2025)
14 Lipscomb vs Alabama A&M (12/07/2025)
14 Jacksonville at George Mason (11/18/2025)
14 Jacksonville at Miami (FL) (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .048 (1-21) Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
.091 (2-22) Austin Peay vs NIU (11/25/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Central Ark. vs Kansas Christian (12/17/2025)
2 Central Ark. vs Little Rock (12/03/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 Bellarmine vs Midway (12/03/2025)
4 Central Ark. vs Champion Chris. (11/08/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .222 (2-9) Central Ark. vs Little Rock (12/03/2025)
.333 (8-24) Austin Peay at Air Force (11/08/2025)
.333 (3-9) Eastern Ky. vs Miami (OH) (12/13/2025)
.333 (2-6) Central Ark. vs Kansas Christian (12/17/2025)

REBOUNDS 18 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
20 Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

ASSISTS 3 Jacksonville vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)
5 Lipscomb vs Alabama A&M (12/07/2025)
5 Austin Peay vs NIU (11/25/2025)
5 Bellarmine at The Citadel (11/24/2025)
5 Jacksonville vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)

STEALS 0 Lipscomb vs Alabama A&M (12/07/2025)
0 FGCU at Illinois (11/07/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 FGCU vs Fort Lauderdale (12/28/2025)
0 North Ala. vs Tenn. Southern (11/25/2025)
0 Stetson vs VMI (11/22/2025)
0 Queens (NC) at Villanova (11/08/2025)
0 West Ga. vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)
0 Stetson vs Fort Lauderdale (11/07/2025)

TURNOVERS 3 Jacksonville at High Point (11/11/2025)
3 Eastern Ky. vs Western Ky. (11/10/2025)

FOULS 7 Lipscomb vs Western Caro. (11/22/2025)
8 Lipscomb at Mercer (11/09/2025)
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Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct 3FG Pct Rebounds Scoring FG Pct 3FG Pct Rebounds
Austin Peay 4 7 6 5 1 1 1 6
Bellarmine 7 1 3 12 6 10 9 1
Central Ark. 8 8 11 4 2 2 2 7
Eastern Ky. 5 12 9 2 7 8 10 8
FGCU 1 5 7 1 8 6 7 3
Jacksonville 10 3 8 8 4 7 5 2
Lipscomb 3 4 2 7 4 4 4 10
North Ala. 11 11 12 6 3 3 8 4
North Florida 6 6 4 11 12 12 6 12
Queens (NC) 2 2 5 9 11 9 12 9
Stetson 12 10 10 9 10 11 11 5
West Ga. 9 9 1 3 9 5 3 11

Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Scoring
Margin

Rebound
Margin

Turnover
Margin

Ast/TO
Ratio

Austin Peay 7 6 8 1 2 1 5 1 2
Bellarmine 1 11 11 5 6 7 10 6 5
Central Ark. 11 4 10 2 5 4 4 4 6
Eastern Ky. 6 3 3 6 9 6 3 5 9
FGCU 4 7 4 3 4 3 1 3 3
Jacksonville 10 8 7 8 8 5 2 8 8
Lipscomb 3 1 5 4 1 2 7 2 1
North Ala. 9 12 2 9 12 9 6 7 11
North Florida 2 2 12 10 7 11 12 10 10
Queens (NC) 5 5 6 12 3 10 11 11 4
Stetson 12 9 9 11 11 12 9 12 12
West Ga. 8 10 1 7 10 8 8 9 7
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Double-Doubles Performances
Asman, Grant - Lipscomb 22 points, 11 rebounds at UNC Asheville (11/11/2025)
Bacchus, Donte - North Ala. 16 points, 14 rebounds vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky. 13 points, 13 rebounds vs Midway (11/06/2025)
Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 12 points, 13 assists at FIU (12/03/2025)
Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb 10 points, 12 rebounds vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
Daniel, JaVar - West Ga. 10 points, 11 rebounds vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)
Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb 15 points, 12 assists vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)

10 points, 10 assists at Marshall (11/26/2025)
12 points, 11 assists at Mercer (11/09/2025)

Jordon, Jaylen - Jacksonville 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine 20 points, 12 rebounds vs Chattanooga (12/17/2025)
Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 24 points, 13 rebounds vs Ga. Southern (11/11/2025)
Kuhl, Collin - Stetson 10 points, 12 rebounds vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)

11 points, 10 rebounds at Robert Morris (11/30/2025)
Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 15 points, 14 rebounds vs Fort Lauderdale (12/28/2025)

16 points, 10 rebounds at FIU (12/03/2025)
12 points, 12 rebounds at Samford (11/19/2025)

Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC) 12 points, 10 rebounds vs Winthrop (11/03/2025)
Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay 17 points, 11 rebounds vs ETSU (12/12/2025)
Myrick, Montavious - Eastern Ky. 10 points, 11 rebounds vs Ind.-East (12/06/2025)
Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson 18 points, 13 rebounds vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)
Sirmans III, Calvin - Stetson 11 points, 11 assists vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)
Williams, Corneilous - North Ala. 14 points, 11 rebounds at LMU (CA) (12/19/2025)

17 points, 13 rebounds at Jacksonville St. (12/01/2025)
16 points, 10 rebounds vs Tenn. Southern (11/25/2025)
28 points, 16 rebounds vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
22 points, 12 rebounds vs Lane (11/07/2025)

Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky. 11 points, 10 rebounds vs Wofford (11/29/2025)
Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga. 22 points, 17 rebounds vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)

19 points, 13 rebounds at Tennessee Tech (11/17/2025)
22 points, 11 rebounds vs The Citadel (11/14/2025)
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Number of Double-Double games
5 Williams, Corneilous - North Ala.
3 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb
3 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU
3 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga.
2 Kuhl, Collin - Stetson
1 Asman, Grant - Lipscomb
1 Bacchus, Donte - North Ala.
1 Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky.
1 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU
1 Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb
1 Daniel, JaVar - West Ga.
1 Jordon, Jaylen - Jacksonville
1 Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine
1 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU
1 Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC)
1 Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay
1 Myrick, Montavious - Eastern Ky.
1 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson
1 Sirmans III, Calvin - Stetson
1 Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky.
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30-Point Performances
Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 42 points vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)
Oriol, Kamrin - North Florida 30 points vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)
Parker, Collin - Austin Peay 30 points vs NIU (11/25/2025)

Number of 30-Point games
1 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU
1 Oriol, Kamrin - North Florida
1 Parker, Collin - Austin Peay
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20-Point Performances
Arias, Chris - Jacksonville 24 points at VMI (11/15/2025)
Ashby, Chris - Queens (NC) 22 points vs Lynchburg (11/05/2025)
Asman, Grant - Lipscomb 21 points vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)

22 points vs Western Caro. (11/22/2025)
22 points at UNC Asheville (11/11/2025)

Bacchus, Donte - North Ala. 20 points at San Francisco (12/03/2025)
Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky. 20 points vs Ind.-East (12/06/2025)

20 points vs Wofford (11/29/2025)
20 points vs Western Ky. (11/10/2025)

Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 21 points vs Fla. Atlantic (12/07/2025)
20 points vs Chattanooga (11/15/2025)
21 points vs Ga. Southern (11/11/2025)

Berman, Yoav - Queens (NC) 22 points at Duquesne (11/11/2025)
Buttry, Turner - Eastern Ky. 20 points at Northern Ky. (11/24/2025)
Cady, Trey - North Florida 22 points vs Trinity Baptist (11/29/2025)
Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb 20 points at Cincinnati (12/29/2025)
Collins, Zyree - Austin Peay 25 points vs ETSU (12/12/2025)
Cooper, Jalen - Eastern Ky. 21 points vs Midway (11/06/2025)
Copeland, Ethan - Stetson 29 points vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)

20 points vs Southern Utah (11/29/2025)
25 points vs VMI (11/22/2025)

Doyle, Alex - Stetson 21 points vs VMI (11/22/2025)
Duax, Michael - FGCU 22 points vs Oral Roberts (11/24/2025)
Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 21 points at UCF (12/20/2025)

42 points vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)
20 points vs Rice (11/25/2025)

Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb 22 points at Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)
Goodin, Kenyon - Bellarmine 24 points at The Citadel (11/24/2025)
Hunter, Camren - Central Ark. 20 points at East Texas A&M (12/07/2025)

26 points vs Samford (11/16/2025)
Jackson, Kent - North Florida 21 points vs Southern Miss. (11/22/2025)
Jefferson, Canin - North Ala. 20 points at Alabama A&M (12/15/2025)
Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine 24 points at Kentucky (12/23/2025)

20 points vs Chattanooga (12/17/2025)
21 points vs Northern Ky. (12/13/2025)
21 points at Murray St. (12/06/2025)
28 points vs Houston Christian (11/25/2025)
23 points vs Wofford (11/15/2025)
23 points at Georgia (11/03/2025)

Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 28 points vs Kennesaw St. (11/26/2025)
24 points vs Chattanooga (11/15/2025)
24 points vs Ga. Southern (11/11/2025)
26 points at Illinois (11/07/2025)

Lewless, Chas - West Ga. 22 points vs Ga. Southern (12/13/2025)
26 points at Troy (12/01/2025)



2025-26 ASUN Men's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

All games
Page 3/8

as of Dec 30, 2025

Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC) 23 points vs South Carolina St. (12/12/2025)
20 points vs Gardner-Webb (12/03/2025)
21 points at Villanova (11/08/2025)

Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay 24 points vs Fisk (12/28/2025)
23 points at Kent St. (12/03/2025)

Oriol, Kamrin - North Florida 24 points vs Columbia (12/28/2025)
29 points at Miami (FL) (12/21/2025)
29 points at Charleston So. (12/18/2025)
20 points vs Prairie View (11/23/2025)
22 points at Wofford (11/19/2025)
30 points vs New College (FL) (11/15/2025)

Parker, Collin - Austin Peay 29 points at Kent St. (12/03/2025)
30 points vs NIU (11/25/2025)
22 points at UNC Greensboro (11/15/2025)

Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson 24 points vs VMI (11/22/2025)
22 points vs Fort Lauderdale (11/07/2025)
20 points at Rhode Island (11/03/2025)

Robinson, Ty - Central Ark. 28 points at SMU (12/21/2025)
Sargiunas, Titas - Lipscomb 22 points at Marshall (11/26/2025)
Smith, Josh - West Ga. 24 points vs Ga. Southern (12/13/2025)

27 points vs The Citadel (11/14/2025)
26 points vs Huntingdon (11/07/2025)

Waddell, Brian - Bellarmine 25 points at Murray St. (12/06/2025)
23 points vs Wofford (11/15/2025)

Williams, Charlie - Lipscomb 20 points vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
Williams, Corneilous - North Ala. 28 points vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)

22 points vs Lane (11/07/2025)
Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky. 20 points at Vanderbilt (11/12/2025)
Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga. 23 points at Georgia (12/22/2025)

21 points at Georgia Tech (11/23/2025)
22 points vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)
22 points vs The Citadel (11/14/2025)

Wilson Jr., Michael - Bellarmine 20 points vs Midway (12/03/2025)
Wood, Hayden - Jacksonville 21 points vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

Number of 20-Point games
7 Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine
6 Oriol, Kamrin - North Florida
4 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga.
3 Asman, Grant - Lipscomb
3 Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky.
3 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU
3 Copeland, Ethan - Stetson
3 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU
3 Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC)
3 Parker, Collin - Austin Peay
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3 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson
3 Smith, Josh - West Ga.
2 Hunter, Camren - Central Ark.
2 Lewless, Chas - West Ga.
2 Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay
2 Waddell, Brian - Bellarmine
2 Williams, Corneilous - North Ala.
1 Arias, Chris - Jacksonville
1 Ashby, Chris - Queens (NC)
1 Bacchus, Donte - North Ala.
1 Berman, Yoav - Queens (NC)
1 Buttry, Turner - Eastern Ky.
1 Cady, Trey - North Florida
1 Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb
1 Collins, Zyree - Austin Peay
1 Cooper, Jalen - Eastern Ky.
1 Doyle, Alex - Stetson
1 Duax, Michael - FGCU
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb
1 Goodin, Kenyon - Bellarmine
1 Jackson, Kent - North Florida
1 Jefferson, Canin - North Ala.
1 Robinson, Ty - Central Ark.
1 Sargiunas, Titas - Lipscomb
1 Williams, Charlie - Lipscomb
1 Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky.
1 Wilson Jr., Michael - Bellarmine
1 Wood, Hayden - Jacksonville
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20-Rebounds Performances

Number of 20-Rebounds games
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10-Rebounds Performances
Asman, Grant - Lipscomb 11 rebounds at Southeast Mo. St. (11/29/2025)

11 rebounds at UNC Asheville (11/11/2025)
Bacchus, Donte - North Ala. 14 rebounds vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky. 13 rebounds vs Midway (11/06/2025)
Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb 12 rebounds vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)
Chime, Kenneth - West Ga. 10 rebounds at Troy (12/01/2025)
Cooper, Jalen - Eastern Ky. 14 rebounds vs Western Ky. (11/10/2025)
Daniel, JaVar - West Ga. 11 rebounds vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)
Jabriel, Maban - Queens (NC) 11 rebounds at Duquesne (11/11/2025)
Jordon, Jaylen - Jacksonville 11 rebounds vs Trinity (FL) (11/06/2025)
Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine 12 rebounds vs Chattanooga (12/17/2025)
Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 rebounds vs Ga. Southern (11/11/2025)
Kuhl, Collin - Stetson 12 rebounds vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)

10 rebounds at Robert Morris (11/30/2025)
11 rebounds vs Southern Utah (11/29/2025)

Lee, Tyler - Central Ark. 11 rebounds vs Kansas Christian (12/17/2025)
Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 14 rebounds vs Fort Lauderdale (12/28/2025)

10 rebounds at FIU (12/03/2025)
12 rebounds at Samford (11/19/2025)

Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC) 10 rebounds vs Lynchburg (11/05/2025)
10 rebounds vs Winthrop (11/03/2025)

Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay 11 rebounds vs ETSU (12/12/2025)
Myrick, Montavious - Eastern Ky. 13 rebounds at Jacksonville St. (12/17/2025)

12 rebounds vs Miami (OH) (12/13/2025)
11 rebounds vs Ind.-East (12/06/2025)

Paul, Yvens - Eastern Ky. 12 rebounds vs Miami (OH) (12/13/2025)
10 rebounds vs Wofford (11/29/2025)

Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson 13 rebounds vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)
Rivers, Donovan - Jacksonville 11 rebounds vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)
Wassler, Jacob - Bellarmine 10 rebounds vs Hanover (11/12/2025)
Williams, Corneilous - North Ala. 11 rebounds at LMU (CA) (12/19/2025)

13 rebounds at Jacksonville St. (12/01/2025)
10 rebounds vs Tenn. Southern (11/25/2025)
12 rebounds vs ETSU (11/15/2025)
16 rebounds vs Northwestern St. (11/11/2025)
12 rebounds vs Lane (11/07/2025)
13 rebounds at Mississippi St. (11/05/2025)

Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky. 10 rebounds vs Wofford (11/29/2025)
Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga. 17 rebounds vs USC Upstate (11/21/2025)

13 rebounds at Tennessee Tech (11/17/2025)
11 rebounds vs The Citadel (11/14/2025)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
7 Williams, Corneilous - North Ala.
3 Kuhl, Collin - Stetson
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3 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU
3 Myrick, Montavious - Eastern Ky.
3 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - West Ga.
2 Asman, Grant - Lipscomb
2 Mann, Nasir - Queens (NC)
2 Paul, Yvens - Eastern Ky.
1 Bacchus, Donte - North Ala.
1 Ball, Austin - Eastern Ky.
1 Candelino, Ross - Lipscomb
1 Chime, Kenneth - West Ga.
1 Cooper, Jalen - Eastern Ky.
1 Daniel, JaVar - West Ga.
1 Jabriel, Maban - Queens (NC)
1 Jordon, Jaylen - Jacksonville
1 Karasinski, Jack - Bellarmine
1 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU
1 Lee, Tyler - Central Ark.
1 Marshall, Rashaud - Austin Peay
1 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stetson
1 Rivers, Donovan - Jacksonville
1 Wassler, Jacob - Bellarmine
1 Williams, MJ - Eastern Ky.



2025-26 ASUN Men's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

All games
Page 8/8

as of Dec 30, 2025

10-Assists Performances
Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 13 assists at FIU (12/03/2025)
Brookshire, Anton - Austin Peay 10 assists vs Fisk (12/28/2025)
Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb 12 assists vs Blue Mountain (MS) (12/20/2025)

10 assists at Marshall (11/26/2025)
11 assists at Mercer (11/09/2025)

Sirmans III, Calvin - Stetson 11 assists vs Rhodes (12/15/2025)
10 assists vs VMI (11/22/2025)

Sterck, Evan - Jacksonville 10 assists vs Trinity Christian (12/11/2025)

Number of 10-Assists games
3 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lipscomb
2 Sirmans III, Calvin - Stetson
1 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU
1 Brookshire, Anton - Austin Peay
1 Sterck, Evan - Jacksonville
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Scoring (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G FG 3FG FT PTS AVG
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 304 14 134 756 17.58

32 Karasinski, Jack - BU 34 203 56 118 580 17.06
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 416 97 215 1144 15.67

10 Smith, Josh - UWG 12 63 24 36 186 15.50
11 Waddell, Brian - BU 12 68 10 38 184 15.33
32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 60 20 24 164 14.91
20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 66 19 41 192 14.77
7 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 66 21 35 188 14.46
1 Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 49 12 36 146 13.27
1 Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 59 38 11 167 12.85
2 Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 42 21 23 128 12.80
4 Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 58 34 15 165 12.69
5 Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 54 0 28 136 12.36
0 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 38 159 39 107 464 12.21

24 Wilson Jr., Michael - BU 12 49 10 29 137 11.42

Rebounding (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G OFF DEF TOTAL AVG
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 154 276 430 9.35
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 115 223 338 7.86
5 Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 35 34 69 6.27

20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 26 55 81 6.23
32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 13 52 65 5.91
32 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 27 49 76 5.85
22 Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 30 40 70 5.83
13 Myrick, Montavious - EKU 66 151 221 372 5.64
9 Kuhl, Collin - Stet 13 24 43 67 5.15
0 McCubbin, Tate - APSU 42 38 169 207 4.93

14 Ball, Austin - EKU 13 23 40 63 4.85
0 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 38 44 135 179 4.71

15 Duax, Michael - FGCU 47 65 154 219 4.66
1 Bacchus, Donte - UNA 46 67 144 211 4.59
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 103 231 334 4.58

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average, Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G FGM FGA PCT.

11 Waddell, Brian - BU 12 68 108 .630
32 Karasinski, Jack - BU 34 203 369 .550

7 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 66 127 .520
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 304 585 .520

32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 60 127 .472
20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 66 149 .443

1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 416 951 .437
10 Smith, Josh - UWG 12 63 161 .391

Assists (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 89 6.85
3 Sirmans III, Calvin - Stet 12 55 4.58
1 Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 48 4.36
0 Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 54 4.15

34 Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 48 3.69
1 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 69 237 3.43

32 Moore, Luke - UCA 13 44 3.38
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 242 3.32

23 Noel, Malcolm - UWG 33 107 3.24
2 Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 29 2.90
3 Williams, MJ - EKU 13 36 2.77
2 Jones, Jaylen - JVille 12 32 2.67

32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 29 2.64
22 Bolden, Darrius - BU 12 31 2.58
12 Brookshire, Anton - APSU 42 108 2.57

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average, Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G FTM FTA PCT.
7 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 35 42 .833
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 33 40 .825
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 215 275 .782

32 Karasinski, Jack - BU 34 118 152 .776
11 Waddell, Brian - BU 12 38 49 .776

0 Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 35 46 .761
20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 41 54 .759
10 Smith, Josh - UWG 12 36 49 .735

4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 134 190 .705
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 129 186 .694
0 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 38 107 156 .686
1 Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 36 55 .655
5 Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 28 44 .636

Steals (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG
1 Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 22 2.00

20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 22 1.69
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 110 1.51

32 Moore, Luke - UCA 13 19 1.46
0 McCubbin, Tate - APSU 42 60 1.43
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 18 1.38
2 Jones, Jaylen - JVille 12 16 1.33
1 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 69 91 1.32
1 Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 17 1.31
3 Williams, MJ - EKU 13 17 1.31

34 Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 17 1.31
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 56 1.30
3 Sirmans III, Calvin - Stet 12 15 1.25

24 Wilson Jr., Michael - BU 12 15 1.25
6 Ashkenazi, Or - Lips 13 16 1.23
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3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average, Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G 3FG 3FGA PCT.
1 Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 38 90 .422

11 Ashby, Chris - Queens 114 320 847 .378
4 Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 34 94 .362

3-Point FG Made (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G 3FG AVG
1 Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 38 2.92

11 Ashby, Chris - Queens 114 320 2.81
4 Cranford, Jr., Juan - EKU 13 34 2.62

22 Schwieger, Carson - Queens 12 29 2.42
0 McCubbin, Tate - APSU 42 98 2.33

11 Oriol, Kamrin - UNF 45 95 2.11
2 Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 21 2.10

10 Smith, Josh - UWG 12 24 2.00
32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 20 1.82
6 Stewart, Rory - FGCU 43 76 1.77
1 Arias, Chris - JVille 46 79 1.72

14 Ball, Austin - EKU 13 22 1.69
7 Duncan, Ethan - Lips 12 20 1.67

32 Karasinski, Jack - BU 34 56 1.65
7 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 21 1.62

Blocked Shots (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG

22 Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 23 1.92
32 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 24 1.85
21 Paul, Yvens - EKU 42 46 1.10

5 Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 12 1.09
6 Parker, Avantae - Queens 13 12 0.92
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 40 0.87

13 Myrick, Montavious - EKU 66 54 0.82
31 Thirdkill, Jr., Jason - JVille 13 10 0.77
33 Rivers, Donovan - JVille 77 56 0.73
24 Enmanuel, Hansel - APSU 62 43 0.69
25 Marable, Malchiah - UCA 12 8 0.67

7 Larson, Gus - Queens 13 8 0.62
11 Griffin, Kolten - UWG 42 23 0.55
32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 6 0.55

8 Wood, Hayden - JVille 13 7 0.54

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average, Games Played Pct.
75%)

# Player G AST. T/O RATIO
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 89 23 3.87
3 Sirmans III, Calvin - Stet 12 55 20 2.75

34 Sterck, Evan - JVille 13 48 21 2.29
23 Noel, Malcolm - UWG 33 107 47 2.28

0 Watford, Jordan - Queens 13 54 26 2.08
32 Moore, Luke - UCA 13 44 24 1.83

1 Barno, Rahmir - FGCU 69 237 135 1.76
1 Collins, Zyree - APSU 11 48 28 1.71
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 242 193 1.25

Offensive Rebounds (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 154 3.35
5 Marshall, Rashaud - APSU 11 35 3.18
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 115 2.67

22 Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 30 2.50
13 Myrick, Montavious - EKU 66 151 2.29
32 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 27 2.08
20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 26 2.00
9 Kuhl, Collin - Stet 13 24 1.85

14 Ball, Austin - EKU 13 23 1.77
21 Paul, Yvens - EKU 42 68 1.62
7 Ellerbee, Jordan - FGCU 13 20 1.54
8 Wood, Hayden - JVille 13 20 1.54
0 Byrne, Truman - UCA 13 19 1.46
1 Bacchus, Donte - UNA 46 67 1.46
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 103 1.41

Defensive Rebounds (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 276 6.00
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 223 5.19

32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 52 4.73
20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 55 4.23

0 McCubbin, Tate - APSU 42 169 4.02
32 Malone, Isaiah - FGCU 13 49 3.77

0 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 38 135 3.55
13 Myrick, Montavious - EKU 66 221 3.35
22 Chime, Kenneth - UWG 12 40 3.33

9 Kuhl, Collin - Stet 13 43 3.31
15 Duax, Michael - FGCU 47 154 3.28
11 Griffin, Kolten - UWG 42 133 3.17

1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 231 3.16
32 Karasinski, Jack - BU 34 107 3.15

1 Bacchus, Donte - UNA 46 144 3.13
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Minutes Played (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
# Player G NO. AVG
1 Hunter, Camren - UCA 73 2358 32.31
4 Williams-Dryden, Shelton - UWG 43 1341 31.19

11 Griffin, Kolten - UWG 42 1293 30.78
11 Waddell, Brian - BU 12 363 30.23

0 Phillips Jr., Jamie - Stet 38 1149 30.22
2 Williams, Corneilous - UNA 46 1380 30.00

20 Konieczny, J.R. - FGCU 13 378 29.05
32 Parker, Collin - APSU 11 318 28.92

1 Copeland, Ethan - Stet 13 368 28.30
2 Lewless, Chas - UWG 10 283 28.27
1 Esmeraldo, Mateo - Lips 13 361 27.78

32 Moore, Luke - UCA 13 361 27.76
0 McCubbin, Tate - APSU 42 1149 27.36

10 Smith, Josh - UWG 12 322 26.86
2 Jones, Jaylen - JVille 12 313 26.12

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Austin Peay APSU
Bellarmine BU
Central Ark. UCA
Eastern Ky. EKU
FGCU FGCU
Jacksonville JVille
Lipscomb Lips
North Ala. UNA
North Florida UNF
Queens (NC) Queens
Stetson Stet
West Ga. UWG
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Austin Peay (6-5, 0-0)
11/03/2025 Bryan W 128-47 A-1416
11/08/2025 at Air Force W 74-54 A-1374
11/11/2025 at Wyoming L 65-79 A-3249
11/15/2025 at UNC Greensboro W 69-63 A-906
11/18/2025 at Ole Miss L 65-72 A-7473
11/21/2025 at Tulsa L 75-84 A-2702
11/25/2025 NIU W 77-59 A-1833
12/03/2025 at Kent St. L 84-96 A-1642
12/07/2025 at UTRGV L 50-63 A-930
12/12/2025 ETSU W 76-75 A-2101
12/28/2025 Fisk W 110-59 A-1846

Bellarmine (5-7, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at Georgia L 59-104 A-6187
11/08/2025 at Kansas St. L 71-98 A-8040
11/12/2025 Hanover W 94-55 A-724
11/15/2025 Wofford L 86-94 A-829
11/19/2025 at Notre Dame L 79-86 A-3676
11/24/2025 at The Citadel W 70-58 A-871
11/25/2025 vs Houston Christian W 74-69 A-203
12/03/2025 Midway W 99-60 A-1283
12/06/2025 at Murray St. L 68-81 A-4762
12/13/2025 Northern Ky. L 76-80 A-1227
12/17/2025 Chattanooga W 79-64 A-1192
12/23/2025 at Kentucky L 85-99 A-19706

Central Ark. (5-8, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at North Carolina L 54-94 A-16079
11/08/2025 Champion Chris. W 110-63 A-936
11/11/2025 at Arkansas L 56-93 A-19200
11/16/2025 Samford Lot 77-84 A-819
11/20/2025 at North Texas L 56-74 A-2743
11/23/2025 Eastern Wash. W 92-65 A-653
11/25/2025 Eastern Ill. W 81-60 A-688
11/29/2025 at ETSU L 57-80 A-2355
12/03/2025 Little Rock W 85-47 A-1470
12/07/2025 at East Texas A&M L 68-75 A-413
12/13/2025 at Vanderbilt L 72-83 A-7227
12/17/2025 Kansas Christian W 102-47 A-2342
12/21/2025 at SMU L 82-99 A-4634

Eastern Ky. (4-9, 0-0)
11/06/2025 Midway W 122-60 A-700
11/10/2025 Western Ky. L 79-87 A-4021
11/12/2025 at Vanderbilt L 62-92 A-5667
11/18/2025 at Kent St. L 78-93 A-1802
11/22/2025 Mercer L 83-95 A-1700
11/24/2025 at Northern Ky. L 71-82 A-2346
11/29/2025 Wofford L 77-83 A-708
12/03/2025 at Illinois St. L 78-89 A-4197
12/06/2025 Ind.-East W 122-67 A-1136
12/10/2025 at Eastern Ill. W 68-59 A-1031
12/13/2025 Miami (OH) L 69-79 A-600
12/17/2025 at Jacksonville St. W 62-59
12/21/2025 at Wichita St. L 57-88 A-5890

FGCU (6-7, 0-0)
11/03/2025 New College (FL) W 96-60 A-2410
11/07/2025 at Illinois L 70-113 A-15544
11/11/2025 Ga. Southern L 94-95 A-1848
11/15/2025 Chattanooga W 91-73 A-1572
11/19/2025 at Samford W 77-62 A-2173
11/24/2025 Oral Roberts W 93-88 A-1195
11/25/2025 Rice Wot 78-63 A-984
11/26/2025 Kennesaw St. Lot 100-102
12/03/2025 at FIU L 83-89 A-633
12/07/2025 Fla. Atlantic L 76-81 A-2574
12/14/2025 at New Mexico L 59-75 A-12204
12/20/2025 at UCF L 80-102 A-5481
12/28/2025 Fort Lauderdale W 84-43 A-1753

Jacksonville (5-8, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at Miami (FL) L 69-86 A-5633
11/06/2025 Trinity (FL) W 132-45 A-350
11/11/2025 at High Point L 64-85 A-2786
11/15/2025 at VMI W 69-67 A-2256
11/18/2025 at George Mason L 57-79 A-2578
11/24/2025 vs Bethune-Cookman W 69-64
11/25/2025 vs Pacific L 53-68
12/02/2025 Florida A&M Wot 85-82 A-862
12/06/2025 at FIU L 65-88 A-338
12/11/2025 Trinity Christian W 122-49 A-652
12/14/2025 at Texas A&M L 75-112 A-6250
12/17/2025 at Florida A&M L 65-72 A-791
12/22/2025 at Florida St. L 63-87 A-4077
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Lipscomb (7-6, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at Vanderbilt L 61-105 A-6577
11/09/2025 at Mercer L 77-92 A-604
11/11/2025 at UNC Asheville L 64-69 A-617
11/15/2025 Bryan W 98-53 A-2018
11/19/2025 at Belmont L 68-75 A-4132
11/22/2025 Western Caro. W 83-62 A-1194
11/26/2025 at Marshall W 90-67 A-3649
11/29/2025 at Southeast Mo. St. W 88-77 A-698
12/03/2025 Tennessee Tech W 83-80 A-1905
12/07/2025 Alabama A&M W 92-58 A-853
12/16/2025 at Duke L 73-97 A-9314
12/20/2025 Blue Mountain (MS) W 123-60 A-414
12/29/2025 at Cincinnati L 62-89 A-9793

North Ala. (5-6, 0-0)
11/05/2025 at Mississippi St. L 62-86 A-9060
11/07/2025 Lane W 90-84 A-2423
11/11/2025 Northwestern St. Wot 87-83 A-2378
11/15/2025 ETSU L 74-78 A-2256
11/17/2025 at Clemson L 61-81 A-6356
11/22/2025 at Chattanooga L 57-71 A-3455
11/25/2025 Tenn. Southern W 92-60 A-2112
12/01/2025 at Jacksonville St. W 73-66 A-1634
12/03/2025 at San Francisco W 65-63 A-1864
12/15/2025 at Alabama A&M L 60-68 A-1209
12/19/2025 at LMU (CA) L 57-91

North Florida (2-11, 0-0)
11/06/2025 at Florida L 64-104 A-10065
11/12/2025 at Tennessee L 66-99 A-17614
11/15/2025 New College (FL) W 122-67 A-2601
11/19/2025 at Wofford L 78-86 A-1738
11/22/2025 vs Southern Miss. L 83-92 A-874
11/23/2025 vs Prairie View L 82-85 A-932
11/29/2025 Trinity Baptist W 111-67 A-923
12/02/2025 SIUE L 63-72 A-1166
12/07/2025 at Gonzaga L 58-109 A-6000
12/13/2025 at Dayton L 61-84 A-13407
12/18/2025 at Charleston So. L 90-113 A-903
12/21/2025 at Miami (FL) L 67-105 A-3862
12/28/2025 Columbia L 82-90 A-1169

Queens (NC) (5-8, 0-0)
11/03/2025 vs Winthrop L 74-81 A-1300
11/05/2025 Lynchburg W 87-76
11/08/2025 at Villanova L 74-94 A-6501
11/11/2025 at Duquesne Lot 81-87 A-2088
11/15/2025 Sacred Heart W 81-64 A-678
11/20/2025 UNC Greensboro W 101-94 A-637
11/23/2025 at Furman L 79-90 A-2167
11/28/2025 at Virginia L 69-94 A-11639
12/03/2025 Gardner-Webb W 107-74 A-672
12/12/2025 South Carolina St. W 102-78 A-368
12/14/2025 at Wake Forest L 73-111 A-6355
12/16/2025 at Arkansas L 80-108 A-19200
12/29/2025 at Auburn L 65-106 A-9121

Stetson (4-9, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at Rhode Island L 62-93 A-3269
11/07/2025 Fort Lauderdale W 106-77 A-633
11/10/2025 at Miami (FL) L 61-102 A-4105
11/16/2025 at Western Caro. L 65-76 A-1698
11/19/2025 Howard W 64-60 A-630
11/22/2025 VMI W 99-80 A-742
11/25/2025 Wright St. L 62-79 A-755
11/29/2025 vs Southern Utah L 68-70 A-235
11/30/2025 at Robert Morris L 62-80 A-1060
12/02/2025 at Grand Canyon L 45-67 A-6703
12/06/2025 at South Carolina L 51-82 A-9055
12/15/2025 Rhodes W 95-76 A-644
12/22/2025 at Oklahoma L 54-107 A-4646

West Ga. (6-6, 0-0)
11/03/2025 at Nebraska L 53-86 A-13555
11/07/2025 Huntingdon W 120-83 A-824
11/10/2025 at UCLA L 62-83 A-4133
11/14/2025 The Citadel W 100-92 A-694
11/17/2025 at Tennessee Tech W 61-59 A-648
11/21/2025 USC Upstate W 72-64 A-522
11/23/2025 at Georgia Tech L 66-82 A-4772
12/01/2025 at Troy Wot2 93-89 A-2223
12/06/2025 Tennessee Tech L 59-87 A-567
12/13/2025 Ga. Southern L 85-91 A-686
12/17/2025 Brewton-Parker W 70-49 A-403
12/22/2025 at Georgia L 74-103 A-10523


